
Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine 
i'iiift !flm-*tt7t-J'\-o ,~ ~ ~ v ':.1 

MOG-2404-oMs 
Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine 

ifiiiM lllm=*tt7t-J'\-D '~? ~ V ':.1 
MOG-2414-BH6 
Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine 
RiiM !fii=JJ~':.I~-D~?~V':.I 

MOG-2416-FF6 

L T 

I 

BE009410PJA 
No.0279-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/,_':I 1) .A~ 0) .Jt/J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
IE 1: :if-~ t1. t: 8~.\"o (l) .l"o3-l;t . IE 1: ..,. '? t1. c I.'~ No (R e i.No) 1: j1 fZ T ~ 1 / T 1 ~A 1: J: ., c . .f (7).\"olf f.>' h fJ• IJ 1 T 

2. Explanation ·of codes 
IC. ~ (7) lSI. DJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
• .ur. • tiVI (7) tr. ~ 

CD <> •• ••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
ifoJIEJ(l) ,,_ •:; 0) A ~ 1: j1 L l ~[E]l/l?,l! ~ t1. t : l!~.l"o ~ :@.'!f< L 1 T" 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page . 
001 .-...- -;.;T (7) • .:tiC" (l) IS/. DJl ~ ~~!l L c T ~ I.' 

2) Codes on the "E .C. (Engineering change) " column 
· lll9!.q;.W tfVI(l)lc-liJ-

CD A.10/83 ... . Added from October, 1983 
1983.q;.lOFl J: tJ · .1Jo ~ tt t: 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983.q;.lOFl J: tJ i!iiJ~~ ~ tt t: . 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other : 
l!B .l"o (7) li J~ t1 fJ ' 1j I. ' l/l 9!: (7) 1& .g. 

In this case, even obsoleted part (OJ can be ordered woth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: (7)1&-g.l;t j!joJ~* (D) ~ t1. t: .l"o 'IB= c L .:·;:U c c ;t T fJ • .:, . lir?l! .q;. Fl 1: J: IJ. I.' 9 t1. n· (l)!l~.fi. ~ ilH~ L c .:: a:::ltT ~ 1.' 

Example ( f§oj) 

Ref . 
No. Note 

; . IC. 

.. , 

.., 
,, 
,, 

Part No. 
c • "" 

B1401-100.()00 
B1401-100.000·A 
B1105·200.000 

Oescropt ion E.C. 
lir!'l!.q;.fl 

Needle bar 
r:----~ 
,0 .10/831 

Needle bar L.A..:.1.9.&:!J 
Frame cover ro-:-foi83] 

Frame cover B1105·300.()00 ~..:.1Q~~ rf42 
~ In case when prevoous parts and new part are interchangeable woth each other : 

i!B.fi. (7) Ii. J~·ti: n' .F.> ~ If; .g. (7) lir !I! 

0 .g 00 

"IJ ;t: -

"IJ ;f- -
B 1105-300.000 

7v-.L.:tl" 

Amt. 
Req . 
;l! 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" J!, .g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: (l) tJ};.g. l;t, IB!!B.fi. (l)lD:lt .l"o.glM 1: .f t1. 1: fl ' h ~ Jli L 1. •.fl. 'II= fl ' IC.A. L c .F.> IJ ;t T (7) c. Jli L 1.' .fi.'IB= c · .: ;:t :JtT ~ 1.' . 

@ C.10/83 

®:1 o5-5oo.ooo I 
f 

Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELI.•.l"o 3 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L 1.'.\"o'IB=c·.: ;i::ltT ~ 1.' • 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req" . column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
IIH IJ .fi. lf 

1983.q;.1QI') J: IJ ;!!. fl ' lir!'l! 1: t,~.· -, t: . .: (l)JI.g.;li • !MI: IUIT L 1.' ;l! a fJ ' ~ :if- L c ~ IJ ;t T . 

3) Codes on the "Amt . Req." column ·n•· !M(l)lc.f} 
CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 

;lt •• 2illl~~hL;t.T . 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:!l ~ , 2 ,;~ - ~ 11..- ~ ~ h L ;t T . (ill ill: l;t ,;i - ~ JL.- c T ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.::(])/'-';I IJ A ~ f) • .:, j!jlj~* ~ t1. t: liB .flo l T 

@· (1) .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
t.!I.!IB.fi.~..-JNLcl.'97-l!~.fi.~~hL1T . fll.i!B.l"ol;t .fi. .g!MI : ~:Jtc· "a!.;on" la:ltc~ ".t ~:if- Lc.F.>IJ 1 T 

0 

;·~·~·~·~·~•~•~•~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~•~•~•~·~·~·~·~•~•~•~•~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~o,, 
I • 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: ! 
• I 
I In order to ensure that we del iver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER j 
i (ex. B1109·012·AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010..01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . j 
! . 
1 Mma6~~:txO>I!JltQ) .:·~:t:t: J 
i • 
! ::.. (J).t '- ·:; 'J .A ~ t: lctx ~ n "t L, ~ fifim $J>, !- ::..-;ix (J)~ t;t., g~51, (J)#~ (1JLut, s 11 og-o 12-Aoo) ""(· :.· ;ixT ~ L, " J 
J 15-nit"t, ::..- ~ C7).t\-':J 1J.A~C7)1f!I#~C~*It:til:., f§IJ;tt;!, No.0010·01)3l.t;t., ~~·~~:.· i!*!Jilf ttnt;!=$L'"t! 
• T . 3l., ~ &: (J) t: .Y:> $J', C7) -$ n<r;t!f! (: t.~-· ~ U1;15' n< .t;, I'J .t T (J) "t· ::..-! j'\ T ~ L' o ! . •t I 

''·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
7 ~.~-~rm~ o> 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 
7 1.1-~ou~ <2> 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 
1:fiBU~ 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 7. 
ft~lbfdiOU~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ....... . .................................... 9 
3 tJ BU~ (1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 11 
ztJ rm~ <2> 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. .. • • • .. .. • .. • • • • • • • .. 13 
J:Jv-J'\-, ~ Jv-J'\-IJO~ 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 15 
=IUIJv-J'\-IJU~ (M0-2416ffl) 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. • .. • .. .. • .. .. • • .. .. 16 
~;tOO~ (1) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ............................................. 17 
~;tOO~ (2) 

11. TifREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................................ 19 
*~-roo~ 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21 
~.)(.AIJU~ 

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 23 
J:.)(.AOU~ 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 24 
ftfttdJ~fiA~ 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 25 

~~~~~·~ 
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 26 

!f!J:j:\'; 7 -7' '" ou~ 
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 

~ltj:\'; 7 -7' Jll A-fi 
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404,MOG-2414) ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 29 

*1r~i10U~ (MOG-2404, MOG-2414ffl) . 
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 31 

*1r~i1A-fi (MOG-2416ffl) 
20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .......................................... 33 

~ »tll!)Olts&:, 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 34 
*~I 

* [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. * 
* ( Examples ) MOG-2416E * 
* [ l!ae! J tMtfH±t.Jt;t~j:\';:fiOJ~t.: Et;>{-t~ *"to * 
* ( i91J ) MOG-2416E * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COM~~~;N~) (1) 
71/-~!Mlm 

13 

19 

32 

- 1 -

36 

37~~~ 
38 ~ 
39 

44"11 

45 ~ ll!b 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ' n• ' DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

0 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

MOl 118-01255 
102 118-01354 

115-01301 
SS-8110422-TP 
WZ.-0420350-KP 
CS-0400511-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-01503 
118-02204 
118-02402 
NS-6ll 04 20-SP 
SS-6111440-SP 
118-02303 
WP-0450000-SO 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-40q1015-SP 

#03 120-00600 
SS-4120615-SP 

#04 120-007oq 
118-02501 
ss-1oqo93o-sP 
SS-40q0815-SP 
118-027Qq 
TA-1250406-RO 
118-02600 
118-04200 
ll8-0430q 
SS-4110715-SP 

#0~ 118-03905 
#04 118-04002 

SS-7110510-SP 
#04 120-10203 
#03 120-10005 

SS-30q0610-SP 
118-0280 8 
118-03004 

CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DISC SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR 0=4 W=5 
SCREW 118-44 L=3.2 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 
STOPPER 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW q/64-40 L=10 
CLOTH PLATE SlOE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 
FEED HACHANISM COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
SCREW q/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVERt LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVERt LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CHIP GUARD COVER 
CHIP GUARD COVER 
SCREW q/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
LOOPER COVER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

~l'r 1 '~ 
7.J'J•-( ?~ 

7.1 'J• 1 '\)?oJ• ':11 
~~,~· 11/64-40 L=4 
'1'51\· ) 
~HI-?~ 0=4 W=5 
1-J)~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 
~~ ')• 11)1\.-
~J'J1~1\·- *·-~))·~ 
7.J'J•1 ~1'\ ·1'1\·~ 

0'1~?t'l- 11/64-40 
t5)~· ll/64-40 L=14 
1.J'J•1 ~1'\1.ll.t-.,J\. 

t??·~·) 4.5X8XOe5 
t'\·~,. 11/64-40 L=7 
t'\·~;· q/64-40 L=lO 
~J'J•1 3J~n·-

t'\•);• 3/16-28 L=6 
'J..J'J•1 3Jt)J\•­
t?•JJ'J 
?5);• 9/64-40 L=8.6 
t'\•);• 9/64-40 L=8 
'J..J 'J• 1 *• -3)\!) A 
1-~t!) 0=12.5 L=4 
;t?~J'J ".,., 
H?t!,l'tJ'J 
f3?t!'1J>1'J'J ,, • .,., 
t'\•);• 11/64-40 L=7 
'J..J?.ll.. 1)1\•- t'J• ') 
~~,~·tJn•- t?·~ 

?Aot~~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
'J..J ?.ll.. hi\.-
'I.J?A·~n·-

?•,;• q/64-40 L=6 
111-J\· ~I\·-
,_,,. 1)1\•- t);• ;,•? 
t-~~;• 11/64-40 L=4 
IL-J\•1)1\ 0

- ?,'J•<f 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
ss-1oqo53o-sP 

LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

t'\·~;• 11/64-40 L=7 
a.-n•tJn•- t'1tn·~ 

?•t;~;· 11/64-40 L=7 
?&.t?~:;· q/64-40 L=4.5 

118-03301 
118-03202 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03103 
B1140-716-000 

SCREW q/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4o5 
LOOPER COVER PLATE 
SPRING 

Note(~Aa) #Ol .••.. For MOG-2404,2414,2416E(Except JHK) 
•02 •...• For MOG-2416,2416E(For JHK) 
•o3 ..... For MOG-2404,2414 
#04 .•... For MOG-2416 

-2-

•-n• tJn•- t'1t1'J 
•-n·~n·- 1J•<ft-•1'J 
?Aot7~;· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
11-1\ 0 tll\ 0 -1'J 
&.-1\•I)J\•- ,,.~ 

MOG-2404,2414, 2416EIIHJHKC;J:I* <) 
MOG-2416,2416E~(JHK~) 

MOG-2404.2414~ 

MOG-2416~ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2_ FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
7 v- tdm~ (2> 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R~NO. NOTE PART NO. _____ Q _j:_~ _L!LLf_l._J_O -~--------------"t'----=:J----=-I-----=-1 ___ .:..:.A.:..:.f1 ..:..T=-• 

1 118-00406 UPPER COVER ??M•- 1 
2 115-00808 GASKET -~f~l~-~l~f~t~I\7.~,7.-':J--------1~-

__ _3_ 118-00604 OIL CAP U?lJ'tH 1 
4 ss-4121 o 15-SP --- S CREW-- 3 t f6-=2B"T = fo____ t'\• ):,• --;3-;/ -.-176-- ..,28..---;L:-=' 1:-.0;-----3----
5 118-.05009 SPONGE ??1Jn•- u•:J;, • 1 

_ 6 ___________ T i 8.:-Q880 5 ------COLOUR BELT · 1J5'\• Jilt- 1 

7 118-04101 BELT COVER '\•Jt,t-1Jil•- 1 
8 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t'\•):,• 15/64-28 L=9 3 
9 11R-00505 UPPER COVE:R GASKET ?'J1JI\•- n•.,.:J 1 

1 o ·· -s-s:.. 7 o"Q-o5-T o:: sp _____ s_cRE:w·cf/64-4o-c:-4-~6---------------- ?Jbt7 ):;,• .- 9/64-4o L=4· 6 1 
11 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8XO.) t'5,•1J•~ 3.7X8X0.3 1 12 --11a:..ooiiOC ______ ···- ··-FACE P.LATE·-·cov E: R--SPRTNG _______ -------- ~o:~1?1J1\• -n•:) 1 

_lL ______________ SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40_ L= l.!_5 t-n;• 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
14 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN I-:J111JI\•-t•:J 1 

_t2. ... 120-01152 . FACE PLATE COVER AS11. Jl::H11JI\•- ?~ 1 
16 ·NaT ··· 1Ta=·araa·a-···--·-- --- · s.ArETv" -PLA f E _______________ ~>*J•1Jn•- 1 

... .1.1. #0_2 _ 118-01107. SAFETY -PLATE • l.t.J•1JI\•- 1 
18 110 3 NS·-·6 o·tfciTfil"-s P NUT --- <f/6 4-: 4-o--·--------·-------- 0'?1.1?t.,t- 9/64-40 2 
19 M03 WP-0370~16-SD WASHER . 3e7X8X0.3 t'5,•1J•) 3e7X8X0.3 2 

--20----;,-o-~--·-s s _-4"""'0Qo.'315-SP ----SCREW 9/64--40-L=-A--------· t'\• )~ • 9/64-40 L=8 2 
__ _?)_ 118-00307 SIDE COVER 'J?I.:J1JI\•- 1 

22 ·s-s·-=-61225i(f...:.5P·- s·cR-Ew- 3 7 16-2a-· c=g-·· ·-· ·----d-- ____ d____ t'H;,• 3/16-28 L=25 2 
2 ~- PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4.0X18 ~7-~:J?•t•':J 4eOX18 1 
24 s s -=6i2"2o-3o : ·sfi ··sc RE:If ·f/T6-2A-·c;2o---·------ --------- t'5~ ;, · 3/16-28 L=2o 1 
25 TA-2050805-RO RUBBER PLUG t-J.t!:J 0=20.5 L=8 2 
26 #04 120-00~08 CHIP GUARD COVER' UPPER :vn•Ju\•- (?I) 1 
27 1105 120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPE~ ~/?~•1Jn•- (?Il 1 

_ 2_8 __ · -----·-·-- -- - -s s- 4 1 2 o 6 1 s-sP ·scREw 311 6- 2 8 L = 6 ---·--·----7t '="" .~) :,;;-;•i--'-:3. , .. t....,6,__:....;2:;-.8:.--.L-,=,....,6;------i2c-
29 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1o8 071l?t.•Jbt- 15/64-28 1 
30 118-o5 i o 1 ' . THREAD GUiDE·; -C,\'RG·E·--- --- ----------- ft-H ?·-r ----------- ---------- 2 

31 #04 TA-1871602-RO RUB8ER PLUG .. Jlt!:J 0=18.7 L=16 1 
32 ------TIB-"42804 ____ SHELTER P-LAT C -- :,t'\11\• :J I 
33 11R-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE Jflb'J-t'I 1 
3 4 11 ~-- 4 15 o q .. ·;: f[tE-R .... - - ...... . ---- -- .. ---- -,- :n;~------ I 
35 118-41301 FILTER HOLDER 7H?-'J•-f 1 
36 ST-6030321-0A SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 nt•::~"j :,• 0=3-24 C: 8 -- ~r 

_ 3_ 7 _________ 115-03703 SCREW STUD ~fl-;r;•u 4 
~8 wP-07 5 1576-SO ·-w AS-HER-7~5Tt 9xf;s ·---------- t7,•1J•) 7.5Xl9X1.5 4 
39 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8o2X15X2 ~·),•1J•J 8.2Xl5X2 It 
40 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 0'?1J?t't- 9/32-28 4 
41 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET P7•,'J•1~ ~.,.:J 1 
42 115-03851 OIL RESERV0TRASI1 ~ -- n•5'J•1~ ?~ - 1 
43 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 1\flJ~• n•,.:J (1) 

44-------Ss-.:-6141010-SP- SCREW 3/8-28 L;·r o t=u:,• UB-28 L=10 (U 

Hote(~ftc) M01 ..... For MOG-2404E,2414E(For JE,JIA,JHK) 
M02 ••.•• For MOG-2416E(For JE,JIA,JHK) 
M03 •..•• For MOG-2404E,2414E,2416E(For JE,JIA,JHK) 
d04 •..•• For MOG-2404,2414 
d05 ..••• For MOG-2416 

-4-

---------------------· 

MOG-2404E,2414E10(JE,JIA,JHK10) 
MOG-2416E10(JE,JIA.JHK10) 
MOG-2404E,2414E,2416E(JE,JIA,JHK10) 
MOG-2404,241410 
MOG-241610 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 
±•oo~ 

-5-

18 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. ~O.TE .... f.A~! .. ~o •. _ 0 E ... ~ .-~ R I P _ ~ I 0 N ....... t;._ :J __ J. __ f ___ ~MT • 
-------------------------------~--------------------------------------------------------------

1 #01 81214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING 0 0~?· 1 
---f -· .. ·-- "#"oT ·-s s --·fo 914 lO.:.S -P _____ SCRE w··--q /6 4"..:4·c;·· i "; i 3.-s··-----·. -- ----·- UtH~· 9/64-4 0 L= 13. 5 3 

3 #02 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t7~~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 3 ;.-- -·· ;,:o·i · 1re.:iifo4 · ·-·· · cRANKsH.if.'f aus·f-infG-· o oH• --r 
5 81219-804-000 GASKET D~~.U ,,., • ., 1 
6 - #oi IH215..:ao4-·ooo · BAll BEA"RTNG .. 0 - ~/.l:'i•? · f.io· :~~r'\•piJ;,?• 0 ----- T -· 
7 #02 · SB-1100001-00 BALL BEARING ;t;•-a,'\•piJ;:,?• 1 
8 1101 ·-116-509~---RUBBER CAP ·-----------· '\::J!I::J1Jt. _,.,.,,. 1 
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C C~?a. 1 To ··1·2o .:·o-2"5oT i:lfANi<"si-l·A-Ff ··---- ···--. . :..1:..•' -----T --· 

11 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROO ASH. ??J.~o,~• ?= 1 
12 ss =-si:Hi5"2o::.rp ··· sdfEW "1t"i64--=4-o-· L=·-·4;s-···--····· ·-···-t:"j~~- 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1f -
13 SD-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 4·5 H= 7 ?•;:,~~· 0=4.5 H=7 (2) 
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROO ASH. 1\'J?~·-o,~• ?= 1 
15 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 11ft'~~· · 11/64-40. L=8·5 C1) 
16 so-o4507o F r"P·- ·- HINGE - !icR-tir · o~- ·4--:-s- H= -- , ----·------ ,. ;:Jl;i• o=4~- H=7 c 2, 
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER ifi•-a,,•piJ;:,?• ~J? 1 fa s1211-ao·4::oiio ·aAl. l" ·s ·EAiHN-G s -·--·-· ---·------ ~1:..•' ;• -•"• ,1).,,. 8 1 
19 #01 120-04057 LOW~R LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. ;,?~~r-n• 0,~. ?! 1 
20 SD-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 4•5 H= 7 ?•;:,~~· 0=4•5 H=7 (4) 
21 120-04008 STOPPER :J?!II-n• on• 711t-• J. ( 1) 
22 SS-711 09 10-TP SCREW·-· 1 1/64..::·4-0 c; --8~5-· -·-···- ·--· ···-·· ---· Ut7~:r· 11/64-40 L=8.5 c2") -· 
23 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.B o?n?*··~ 15/64-28 (1) 
24 *02 120-04065 LOWER LOOP·E·R ORtVhiG" ROD ASM·. :t!Ja.-1\. O?t-• ?! ·-I 

0--~~ -~~ig6~~tt: TP ~}fj-~~Et~-~~~ _ _l>_=: __ ~~..?. . __ ~_=: __ .?_ . --·-----· ~~~~~: g;::~~~~=~ ~~~ 
27 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=8•5 (2) 
23 120-04156 UPPER LOOPER DRiVING ROO ASM. ·.,-rj·-·n;::;\o.-::· ·a,t-• ·-f? ~ ) ------- 1 
29 S0-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 4.5 H= 1 9•;:,~~· 0=4.5 H=7 (4) 
30 118-31203 STOPPER .. . ??·L=i\•·oiP' jiH~-------· Ci) 
31 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~•t7~;,• 11/64-40 L=8e5 C2) 

32"-·----·--- ss:.cf1Sl21o:.Ti>--sck"Eii - i5t64:2eT =11· 8 o.,nn•· .... 15/64-28 c u 
33 IH211-804-000 BALL 13EARING B :rn•? ;t;•-•'\•11J::J?• 8 1 
3 4 11 s ._ 1 o 6o q wA s ·HE: "R ·· · ·-·-· "• -;ij-:-~?• ?'iiT-- ---r 
35 WI-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 t~1J•?,•n•~26.4X33.9X3.5 1 
36 Ro-Hn5o1-oo · RusaER RING · · ·· a·J:~?· ·-r 
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER H~~?' 1 
38 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-2'3 L=10 t'\•)~• 3/16-28 L=10 3 
39 118-11502 OIL SHIELD ;,1;,•? n•H•J 1 l ;o-· --·-· ·······-- ··--"iiii:.<>"f6o6 ·-·---- ~t"A"Nifw-H-e:~:L A -----·--------·-·- n~·! ?n A 1 

41 SS-~151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 2 
·-,.-i·----·--·-w-P-._-o-76 4o16·-sP--WASHER·---·-·----·--------··- t•n•1J• * 76X20X4 1 

43 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 o'n?iti•fllt- 9/32-28 L=16 1 
44 *03 120-02705 HANOWHEEL B 1\~· ~ ?1111 8 1 
45 #04 118-11304 HANOWHEEL B 1\~· ~?·H 8 1 

46-----·----- --·-·s ·s---f fi2420-SP SCREW -- -ll/64-=4-o T .:·z-4-------·-----111ot7:J:J• 11164-40 L=24 3 
47 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER n•-n•n•~ 4.5X8.5Xl 3 
48 #05 120-02804 . -··· .. HA-NOWHEEC { ··- ··- --- . -- -----·--· M.· ~ ?1111 c 1 
49 f06 118-12401 HANOWHEEL C 1\~· ~?· U C 1 
50 *07 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ?•t'~~· 11/64-40 L=14 3 

Hote(~lc) #Ol •••.. For MOG-2404,2414 
n02 ••.•. For MOG-2416 
#03 ..... For MOG-2404,2416 
#04 ..... For MOG-2414 
nOS ....• For MOG-2404E,2416E(For JE) 
#06 ....• For MOG-2414E(For JE) 
#07 •..•• For MOG-2404E,2414E,2416E(For JE) 

- 6-

- ----·------------

KlG-2404,2414nl 
MOG-241610 
MOG-2404,241610 

, MOG-241410 
MOG-2404E,2416EIO(JEJ0) 
MOG-2414EJO(JEnl) 
MOG-2404E,2414E,2416Enl(JEJO) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING ~~~JfM69~ SHAFT COMPONENTS 

0 

0 

~55 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. tt ne "' =m: Description 

~ll!lf-1'1 
c ~ Req. nn "" ft:fl 

1 118-l7't59 NEEDLE DRilliNG SHAFT ASM. 1\'J?~"? :J "? ? :. L 
2 UOl 11 ~-dl50'1 OIL WICK i'?'J•J :o A Ill 
3 II5-17505 OIL CAP 1\'J ?~"-:J"? ,, .. , ,, Ill .. TA-O 1 d040 1-110 NEE:OLE COOLEk PLU\i CAP ~ }II::J 0=1o8X2o1 L=lt.3 Ill 
5 (I U3510-70't-000 OIL FELT D.OZ/8d li8-ItH03 -,, 118-42'103 OIL FELT A.OZ/88 ft~?~"?:J"?7I.~It3?1 Ill 
b (I 8Hll-704-000 OIL FELT D.ouaa 8352 5-701t-OOO -

.;. tH 52 5-704-000 OIL FELT A.OZ/88 1\'J ?~ "- HJ?• HH 12 I 
I Il5-I7tl02 OIL SEAL 1\'J?~"-:J"? H•:J-• 1 

8 lld-l't407 CUllER I):J~J?Ill\"- 1 
9 SS-71I0410-SP SCREW 1I/b4-:40 L=4 ?•t·H!I" 11/blt-ltO L• 4 2 

10 Ilti-I4100 BUSHINGt FRONT 1\'J ?~"-!1"? HH• 1 
11 83525-704-000 OIL FI:LT 1\'J?~"- 7IJijl• n•~ 1 
ll SS-11120740-SP SCREW 3/1b-28 L=7 ~}I~:J" 3/16-28 L=7 1 
13 C!>-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=IO ~;.U?t D•12 wz10 n 1 
14 SS-BbbOblO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~}I~:J" 1/4-40 L:ot:. 12 I 
IT IH 402- ti04-0AO FORKED CRANK ASH. 1??11 ?7:1? n 1 
Ib SS-91512IO-TP SCREw 15/64-28 L=IIo8 O'?ll?oll"•~ 15/blt-28 Ill 
17 1.01 118-23b0b CRANK PIN ~?·J7??~ ?7:J?t•:~ A 1 
16 11d-I430d BUSHING, REAR n~?~"-:J"? ?:JOJI?• 1 
19 1ld-1bl05 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER 1\'H~~'I 1 
20 SS-~>Ofi04IO-SP SCREW I/11-ltlt L=lt t; ~!I" 1/8-lt't L=lt 2 
21 ll5-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LI:V ER ASH. 1\ 1)?~ 11 -1.11\ 11 - n 1 
22 Il5-I53UI OIL SHIELD 17 11 7t'J ~11 Ill 
~j :.S-4080320-TP SCRI:W 1/8-44 L=3olt '"'~:.." 1/8-ltlt L•3o4 Ill 
2't 1I5-I,202 OUTER SLEEVE n~?t"-vn"- n"f~:J Ill 
IT 1101 814ll-t104-AOO Bf:ARING tAl 1\'J ?~ 11 -l.lft"- '\ 11 1~:1? 11 A 1 
2b II5-I54 59 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. n~?~"-vn"- !I"? ?! 1 
27 C.J-202\lOOU-00 OIL wiCK l:J:J 0 .z I 
28 1I5-1550'1 BUSHING n~?t"-l.lft"- !1 "? ..,,. 1 
29 S!>-III 20140-SP SCREW 3/1b-28 L=7 ~J~:J" 3/16-28 L•7 l 
30 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.73 W=B ~7~~.,, D=8.73 was 1 
31 SS-bi104lO-TP SCREW 1l/61t-40 L=lt.a t ;~!I" ll/b4-lt0 L=4.8 12 I 
32 #01 115-I7059 PIN ASH. n~?~"" vn"-t•:~ ?! 1 
33 CIJ-20l0000-00 OIL WICK l :J .:I 0.11 
3't 1I5-17307 PLUG 1\'J ?~"-l.ln"-t• :1 )jl 12 I 
35 I1tl-1~107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING l !I :Jill\11 - 7""Y!IJ 1 
3b liB-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASH. l :J :J/)1\"- ?! 1 
37 cw-202oooo-oo OIL WICK l:J'.:I 0.31 
38 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/1b-28 L=llt ?Jtrt7~!1" 3/16-28 L•llt 2 
39 Ild-I4803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE 1\') ~"}I 1:Jtflo"-?"f 1 
40 ,.P-Ob5105o-SD WASHER bo5XllX1 t;'"ll"~ bo5X11X1 2 
41 SS-c>l518I2-TP SCREW 15/blt-28 L=18 O'?ll?Pt.a"•~ lS/b't-28 2 
42 lltl-1b501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1\'H H' :Jt":J l)llf ~II~ 0) '?'tf 11 1 
43 SS-70'10~'t0-TP SCREW 9/blt-ltO L=5 ?"'t7~:J" 9/64-40 L:z5 1 
44 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/b4-40 L= 4.5 ?HrtH:J" 9/b4-40 L=4•5 1 
45 lltl-IbbOO NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE 1Wf~i:Jt 11 .:1 1) 11 ~~ 11 1 
4b 120-0H09 NEE:DLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT 1\ ') ~";I 1:Jt~oll 11? 1 
47 11 B-1 7004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT 1\ ') ~"}I tl?JHIH 1 
'ttl lld-1,20b OIL WICK 1\'J ~";I i':Jt<fllo"- tl? ll :J :J 1 
49 1I5-I5b0d NEf:DLE: CLAMP BASE 1\'J ~"JI?"f 1 
50 SS-t1090410-SP SCREW 9/o4-40 L= 3.5 ~}I~"" 9/b4-lt0 L•3.5 1 
51 SS-8110410-TP SCREw ll/b4-40 L= 3.5 ~ ... ~ !I " ll/b4-lt0 L•3.5 1 
52 ll0-03lutl NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1\'J '( ~ j:Jt":J 1 
53 lltl-lb204 NEEDLE THRf:AO PRESSER SPRING 1\'H~~'l 1\ 11 ~ 1 
5't #02 lltl-lb303 NEEDLE THREAD PRf:SSER GUIDE 1\ 'JH.C'JI H1:JH 1 
55 .703 118-lb4l0 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE 1\ 1Jf~;tU H'i':Jtf 1 
5b SS-bUd041U-SP SCil.t:W l/8-41t L=4 t7~:.." 1/8-ltlt L=lt 2 
57 1104 llb-tl01t02 NEEDLE CLAMP f'?lo. :11\ 110) 1\'H"J 1 
58 SS-t10t10310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~}I~ :J " 1/8-ltlt L=Z· 8 1 
59 IIO't MT\1-bltOBZlOO NEEDLE TVb4 #21 J\'J -TVblt #ZT l 

oo 1005 HC-lb30012-00 NEEDLE B-blt NM120 1\'J B-61t 120 1 
bl O'l.lb llb-5ll0b NEEDl.E (LAMP =oii:JI\ 11 'J 1\')~ 11 }1 1 
b2 SS-d0ti0310-TP SCREw 1/8-44 L'"2•tl ~}1-I:J" 1/8-44 L=Z.S 2 
b) 1006 MuC-27081400 NEEDLE DCXZ7 #14 1\ ') DCX27 #lit 2 
64 1001 MC -0 33 b0u9-00 NEEDLE 8-27 90 1\'J B-27 90 2 
~5 ;:Qj 11~-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP 1\') ~"}I 1 
bb SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.a ~;1?-:J" l/8-41t L=Zo8 2 
b1 1103 MTV-b40tH 900 NEEDLE TVXb4 #19 1\ 'J TVXb4 #19 2 
bB ~<05 HC-2o3001Z-00 NHOLE B-b4 NM120 II'J B-64 120 2 

Hote(itlel 101 ..••• Selective P.Brt ili~!111li. 
102 ••••• For MOG-2404,2414 I«JG-2404.24141JJ 
W03 •..•• For MOG-2416 I«JG-24161JJ 
W04 •••.• For MOG-2404 I«JG-24041JJ 
105 ..••• For MOG-2404E.2416E(For JE) I«JG-2404E,2416EIJJ(JEIJJ) 
106 ••.• • For MOG-2414 I«JG-24141JJ I 
W07 ••... For MOG-2414E(For JE) l«.lG-2414EIJJ(JEIJJl 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (l) 
~lfJ DO~ (1) 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N .__,_t _ _,,~ _......:._/. - '( AI'IT • 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 118-2405Q FEED ROCKER ASM ~ ~H?•J?'f" n 1 
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER -----~~~l~~~?~'~J?~'f~.~~--------------~(~1~) 

. -- ~- SS:_6l ?.LV_Q_~:'ff .. -- ~_!: -~E_\>1 __ ~_!.1 ~ :' ~-13- --~::J- 1 ..!.2_ _____________ tH;,• 3/16-28 L-= 11.5 l 1 J 
4 118-24000 PIN :1H?!J?'f•t•, CU . 

___ 2._ _______ !il_~.l~ .. ::_8_Q_4-Q_Q_Q ____ ~SH_~B._ _____________ ~H?'J?t• IJ•1J•) UJ 
6 81667-804-000 WASHER 8 :JH? 1J?'f• 'J•1J•) B U) 
7 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 0":11l?t":ll- 3/16-32 (1) 
8 118-2410Q MAIN FEED LINK ~H? 1J!J)? 1 

_9___ __ __ ___ IU4..20-80 4-000 ____ - ~!11..LA_B______________ __ ______ ___ -'=:J-::17-~-=-'~'J-=-t -:-•,~11~';-____________ ~1~ 
10 B2107-816-000 WASHER 0":/t-• 'J•1J) 1 
1 _____ $_~-6121220-TP SCR_EW 3/16-21t L-=11.5 tH;,• 3/16-28 L=l1.5 1 
12 *01 llB-23804 CRANK PIN *?!JJ??'J ?'J)?t•, C 1 
13 81614-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT *?!J~•? 1I/.'Jt 1 
14 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG t-1-1!' 0=10.3 L-=4 · 1 
15 81611-804-0AO FORKED LINK ASM. *?'J J??'JIJ)? ?! 1 
16 ss~Qi5fzto-Tp--SCREW 15/64-29 L=11.8 0":11J?;••t- 15/64-28 (1) 
17 ~~70Q5081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM• O=Q.53 W=8 ~7~1-?~ 0=9.53 W=8 ?~ 2 
1A SS-8110410-TP ---SCREW- ll /6·4-40 L= 3.5 t-n~· "11/64-40 L=3.5 (4) -
19 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7)~• 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 

-~---- R1615-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~?IJ:J•? ?~ 0/.'J. 1 · 
21 81613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT *?'J:J•? 1 

- 2T-. -- ----- ---···s s-:.·71 1 o 91 o - T P--- SCREW 11/ 6 4 - 4 0 L = 8 • 5 ---------,1~Rti-;t~~~~.;~:-,·"·'1"1"1"6"4:--'4-.0;---o-L-:=-..8.-."s-----T-
- 23 118-23176. FEED ECCENTRIC 900Y ASM. ~? 1J1Jt.;,;,•'J•'( n 1 24 ______ ---------- i3T61o .:.lfo4-iioo -··· c lfA-NK R DD_______________ ~?·J ? :; ,?o":lt-• C1 ,--

25 MOl 81609-804-ROO NEEDLE BEARING H 1J '\•7•J,?• (lJ 26---------- 11 8- 2 3 50 7 RATCHET GEAR -------------- -------------,-;,;..:f:-:Io-:":1::-::t-.;..,•,-i;•,-.:1':-=-:--------------..;( .;.1.;--) 

27 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t-/.):J• 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
2R -·ss-=6T1o-iio--TP - s "C"iffw-Ti764--4o r:-· 6:5 ___ - -------·-·- t7). :J •- TI"i64-40 7L-:="6-• ..-s --·---,(ril1 -
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING ,,I,t- t'Jrn•) (1) 
30 so.::.if 26"oi7T:..s·p HI N"GE ···sCREw tr= "2· ~-60H·=- 2~ -;-- ·- ·------ ---- 'J• j~ :_,· 0=2. 6 H=2. 7 ( 1 ,.. ... 
31 81604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 7-fi'I- U) 
32 ---P S-0300132-KH SPRING PIN .3Xl3 u••J)?•t•, (2) 
33 SS-6660910-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7•5 t7).;,• 1/4-40 L=7.5 (1) 
34 s!i"-=Tit"oafo: ·sp ---··sclf£w-·n764--- 4ifr=~-------- ?r.t-;);,• · ut64-4o L=8 c2J 
35 118~2330?. NU L_ __ _ _______ --·------------ *''Hlt. ;,;,•'J•H't- CH 
36 118-23408 PLUG lllo!t-Jt!) (1 
37 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t,);,• 9/64-40 L=4 (1) -38------- 118-23200 ---wASHER·---------------------- t?!J1lt. ;,~·~·-1'1• UJ ' 
3Q 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK :J•3?~·t?IJ 1.J?J•"? 1 · 
40 ______ ---- --8-i651-7o-4--o-oo·---f""E"Lr - -------- ----- ·---·----------- "*,*. ' ' Jut- 1 

41 81654-704-000 WASHER t:ti1i•'J, :,•?'1• 1 
4 -2·------ ---·- ··af6 52-704-ooo --- s·i:>iHi ... i"G ___________ ------------- --------- *:,*• ' ' n• ~ 1 

43 81650-704-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD ~:,ti• 'J) ;,•? 1 
44 ss-71515so.:.s-P- -s (REw 15/64-28 c=t4.5____ nt'H, . 15/64-28 L=H.s 1 

Note(tt a> WOl •••.. Selective part 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~"J 00~ (2) 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t 

1 116-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. '7'7I1f·~ ?: 1 
- 2-. --------- --·--s-s-a660T3o-- sP· ··--· s"CR"E"w·--"f,4:-;;-a ·-- L; · ·3 ~-o--··-···· ------------.. -i~-;,· l/4-40- L=3 --TtT 

3 RD-0781901-00 RUBBER RING D\J;)?• 1 
4 118-24505 FEED BAR S-HAFT 3 : .,.::-1)5·- ,x;,•? - ~ 
5 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L:Q U t ·H:,• -1/16-28 L=9 1 
6 RO- 0 3 71 ~ 01-0 0 RU BilE R R fNG . i)iJ 5?" - ---· ·---------··-----. 1 

7 TA-0800504-RO PLUG t-~e;) D=BX4.5 1 _ a ___________ 11 '5- 2q <fa6 ·----wA SH E Fi--------------------- 3- .. • -1D'nx;,•? ,. ,. ~ 1 

Q B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-t-•-7);) "I 1)?J? 1 To---· 11~:..·28 -oso coLl.AR AsM-~ --- .... ·-·--· · .. ------- ·-· 3.,., • .,7);) ''x;,•1?1)5- ------r 
11 · SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= _3.5 t-~~;,• ' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
12 IW01 117-01604 11AiN FHO-- OOG :.ii:t'?Vi\·--- --------------·-----·1 
13 _ __!.Q_L_ __ l16-51601 MAIN FEEO DOG :Jl:t?!JI\• 1 
14 •o3 u5-2a3 ii4 _____ "MATNF-_E.fno!1'G__________ ____ :Jl:t?!J,,. 1 

15 !W04 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;t;:,•3 :t?!JI\• 1 
16 #03 115--28-S02 AUXILIARY FEED OOG ·· r.·~-. -3'f? 1j/\-.----------- i 

17 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0'7J?*••t- 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
lB SS-4080610-~-S P SC RE·w··· l/8:.-4·4· [-=6- ~ 4···-·------··· . ...... --···--·-- t~•):,• 1/8-44 L=b.4 ---y -
19 118-24257 MAIN FEEO BAR ASM. ;,H?IJ3?t-•-n2 ?: . 1 __ 20 ______________ 1la=24 307------ 01 FFERENfi AL F E{ OB AR _________ J?:t?•J 3-t-•-1), C 1 l 

21 11B-24208 MAIN FEEO BAQ :JH?IJ 3-t-•-1)) (1) 
22 #01 117-01703 DIFFERENT i AL i='E:Ei> - OiJG" ------J?:t?IJI\• ----- ~ -
23 *02 116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEEO OQG J?:t?IJI\• 1 
24 M03 115-28403 OIFFEQENTIAL FEED DOG -J ? t?iJn• -- 1 
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:Q.5 O'tJ?*••t- 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 

-26------ RE-0500000-KO .SNAP ·RING 5 E1J•?t-~? 5 1 
27 1113-26302 LINK '7t-•- f3?t,IJ)? 1 
28 S0-072if 271-SP HINGE SCRE"W D=h2 H:i,7 ?•,~:,• 0=7.2 H=2•7 --i" 
29 118-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. J?:t?IJ?T• ?: 1 
30 SS-60804l0-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ·- t ;-~-~•ua=4t. L:4 -----('2; 
31 118-26401 PIN COVER J?:t?!Jt•) J? (1) 
32 115-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER AS~. J?:t?~?f• ?: (1) 
33 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t'~:,• 3/16-28 L=1lo5 (1) 
~4 11a-25304 o1 r r=--E:~E:Nfi"Ac -·F-n o pIN ---J?:t?~t~ ·nT 
35 81663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK J?:t?~t•, 7J?J•? 1 36 tta- ·2s 10_0 _ --·. -- iYfl ·· sH-fEi._O ___ PL ATE-- ·-·· ·- ·---·--- ·--- . t'IJ 1 ,. -n•;, 1 
37 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12164-28 L:q t'\•~:,• 3/16-28 L=9 1 
~8 ------SS-6091210-TP SCREW -- Q/64-40 L=12 t7~;• Q/64-40 L=12 1 
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. ???7"7•1J J•L 1 
40 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 313 2::5·6 -( :3 - ·at :; ~~· 3/32-56 L=3 2 
41 118-2';205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER n•:;•~J•t. :t'JI-1'? 1 
42 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 · ( ,;3 ?llrt'H!I" 3/32-56 L=3 ---2-
43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER n•H!JJ•L 1 1;'4"----· --·-i1a~5oci7 ___ ---RU-BBER '( fiVER_________________ 17" 74' 1J J•t.SI•1 1 

45 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ?~t:;~;• 9/64-40 L=6·1 2 
46 118-25403 RUB'IER BAS~ PLATE J'7"7•':JJ•t. SI•H? 1 
47 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ?llrt';~;• 3/32-56 L:3 2 
48 118-27607 OIL--S-HIELI) RUBBERtLOWE R ;,?:n•:;J•t. 1 
49 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4o8 ?llrt7~;,• 3/32-56 L=4.8 2 
'50 11!3-24703 F'EEO !JAR SUPPORT 3-t-•-1)) :t?I 2 
51 118-24901 RUBBER ~·?:,•,J•t. 1 
52 ~0-4801 201-00 - RUABER RING OIJ;,?• 1 
53 118-24802 RUBBER CASE ~·?;•,J•L ~-;z. 1 

_5_4 _ 118-27904 RUBBER ?-f ;.t• )'J• L 1 
55 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t=;~:,• 9/64-40 L=6 4 
56 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:l0o5 ?llrt7~ :, • 11/64-40 L=10.5 3 
5_7 WP-04808_56-SP __ WASHER 4.8~_8.4_Xh~--- t7'7"7J•~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 4 
'58 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0111?*·~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
59 B1642-804-000-8 OIFF'E~ENTIAL FEED ROCKER 'tt-"- t3-t'!l?f• 1 
60 SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-2~ L=Q 711r t7 ~;• 3l 16-28 L=9 1 
61 Bl645-704-000-A BUSHING ---- - · n•- f3-e'!l;•? ;l!JIIr 1 
62 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING O•))?• 1 

_ ~3 118- 25~~8 ROCKER SHAFT _ASM. J• ~·- f_3?_e'!l;..•? ?: 1 
64 115-28908 SPRING '7t-"-f3-e'~ 1111"-11"~ 1-
6_5 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING Q EtJ•?t-n ______ 1 
66 PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN o••J;)?"t 0

;) 1 
__ 6L . _ _f!U...i!>_-70r_Q<LQ-=-~-QJ££~-'?-~_fi!.TB L __ fJ .E_Q _tf_l N_GL. S. .!=. ~-~~---· ___ , _t-"- ?• ;,~;..· 1 __ 

68 Bl647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEEO LOCK NUT <tt-•- O'?t1t- 1 
69 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t7't"1J•, 6e2Xl3X1 1 
70 SS _:-4ClQ-0-515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t'\·~;•9/6~t-4-0 L=-s--- ---2 
71 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t'\•l:,• 3/16-28 l =12 2 
7? 115-2Ql04 WASHER ·----- , ... -.:-j"j:.~-,- - ~ .. ,,,._,.,., ·2 · 
73 118-27102 DIFFERENTIAL FE ED GRADUATION '7t-•- f3?e1 ~t!J1? 1 

- 7-4----- ------- i l5-290o5 _________ S TOPPE R _____ --·- ----------·-------- 111-• -f3-e' ~ t-':ln•- 2 

75 11'5-28R Q_Q WASHE~ n•-f3-e' ,tt•JI\ 0 ) ,._,. !..__ 2 

Note (i1 [!) 1101 • •••• For MOG-2404 MOG-2404J8 
1102 • •••• For HOG-2414 MOG-2414J8 
1103 ••••• For MOG-2416 MOG-2416J8 
1104 ••••• For MOG-2404,2414 MOG-2404,2414J8 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
l:Jv-J\-, r '"'_,,_rm~ 

~50 
~51 

43 44 45 

- 13-

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART ._,0. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N ~ --~------~------1'________ A"T • 

1 13?.509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR 11.-1\ 0 51•? ?5/0~~Jb 2 
- 2-----------··c-s -=-1·ii-31i1A:·SH----· ri-fRU ST co"Ci"Aif--m: O= f o: ·f 2--w;T2 _____ _ HH?,- 0=10. 32 W=12 n 2 

3 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~~;.,• 1/4-40 l=4.5 (4) 
4 R2507-f!04-00.0-B I:WS.HJ NGt FRONT llt·.:.-,\ i;ja·? ii~?llt ------- 2 
5 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t~~;,· 3/16-28 L=9•5 2 
6 118..,31302 . UPPER LOOPER SHAFT ??.R;-1\• -~·? ... 1 
7 #01 1?.0-14908 UPPER LOOPER ?U-1\ 0 1 

---·a··------- -:i-oT~·Tc6-:.-s -i 90 8--- -- --i.iPPER--Loo P"E"R __________ .... ------------------- -------;;?.,.:;1-· ------------- 1- -
9 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t~~;,· 15/64-28 L=14 2 

10 WP-065.10S6-SO WAS-HER 6.5Xii X1 . t~~tj•-n•·i-- 6-~SXIlXC ____ ·--··· ·z-
11 ~03 120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM~ ?'JJb-n•n•'f'~• ?! 1 
12 N04 120.:..04-36 ?. UPPER LOOPER .GUIDE · As·H~ - -;,, .,-:.-,,.,.- .ft•- ,-~-------- --- f 
13 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER ?'JIIt-I\ 0 1J 0 1'~· ''I (1) 14 ____ # o3-- T 15:4 4350 ________ u_PPER -LOO PERHOLOE R ___ AsH.- ------------:;-;;-.,_,,.?•• ?~ cu 
15 #04 115-132160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. ?'Jib-1\ 0 ?•• ?~ (1) 
16 120_-04503 UPPE-R LOOPER GU fnE FEi.."f.. . -- ---- ?ii,".:"j\e-·;;·.; H e,u -.: ··-fl; 

_ 1_1_ SS-9090410-TP SCREW 0'1J?i1i•H (1) 
18 1fs:..33 -368 · ···· i.o-oPTif: fH !?t i\o · 6u .lo(;·-~P"P "Eif - --- · ---- ----.,-?.,_,,. HnH r n 
19 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'\•~;,• 9/64-40 L=6 CU 

20-----i 15-4460 8 ----iJP.PERT ooPER<m"t OE c ovER ?'J•-n•n• H• .,, c 1 > 
21 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 11!.t7~~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 <2> 
22 Bf42i.:.. aoi+:..a·Aa . NEEOTE o"Rf vtNG- C£1iE"R .PI N.. ---;w?~·-ll1\ 0 -t 0 ) . n (i) 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~) CO.l) 
24 4'03 ll'l-44251 UPPER LOOPER _SHAFT DRIVING AR"1 ASM. ??a-..:.1\• ? Jii ·--;~----· --· ·- .. .. (1) 

25 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 017J?~··~ 15/64-28 C1) 
26 _________ s s- 9 oqo6-l o-TP _ __ Tc"R"Ew-9/64-4-oL--=s~5------ - ·---- o":Jt.l?r.• u 9/64-40 L=5.5 c 1, 

27 #04 115-82079 LOOPER HOLOER ASM. ?'JI!.-I\ 0 ?J• ?! C1t 
28 ss-9 f5t 2 i o- f"p SCREw·· f s/ 64 --28 - L = 1.1 ~ 8 . - ·-·o-:i t.l?i• ... - 15/64-28 fiT " 
2_9 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT ?'JI!I-1\ 0 f)t•) :•• 1 
30 118-~3506 L!:iWER ·{oiJ"PER .. THREAO TAKE-UP ---~9i. =lf•--ht•-,--------- - "f" 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:7.8 1•tj~;,• 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 

32-------------s s -=ba-a ·m ·a-.:s"P····· s-cTEw·-- 1/a=-44-c;~;··------- ·------- t?~;,· 1/8-44 L=4 1 

B 118-31906 PIN ,•-:,• li'-1't•) 1 
34 115-45100 GAUGE --.,-.,~-.::-i\•1)• · 1~•--,,-r - f•· -;.,· --- · T 
35 R0-037lR01-00 RUBBER RING O•J;,?• 1 
36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIOEt RIGHT --.-,-'JI!. ..:1fi·-·iTi:~t1'-~··-----··--· ---- f 
37 SS-30Q0610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 111.~~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 

38--------- - ---·-na:~~2f.IO_S ___ T OOPEifTHREAD_TA_l(E--UP COVER 11-1\• "f)t• ::.1.1n•- 1 
39 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1'\•);.,• 11/64-40 L=7 2 
40 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER f HREAO GUIDE -·-··· ---- §, ~~~~-1'H:>t1' 1 
41 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. 1!.-I\ 0 1J•-f~• 1*0 -1\0

) 1 
42 Bis 3 o-- f o4 =ci"aa · · uPFi{ if - urrYPE: ir -·s"HAF'r -R"IFas"ER ___ RtN"G·------;;., IIt-1\ 0 7·? ]•t.? 1 

_li_ __ SS-60906 ~0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tH7• 9/64-40 L=6 4 
44 118-33100 - LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ??A.-1\ 0 Hn11' fl- 1 
45 SS-70901350-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 111tt7~~· 9/64-40 L=8 1 
46 1 f 8.:.-cfQ"oo t" TRAVELTNGNEE.ol t · GUA-IHf - --- ---. H• -n~?,_ 1 
47 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7~,. 3/32-56 L=3.5 2 
48 11Ef.:. fj"if q.i)"4-- ·-····· i..b.WER - LCfOPE-If ···-- ··- ---------- ----------· 51? 11-1\• CH-03) 1 

49 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7)~• 9/64-40 L=6 1 
50 118-33209 LOOPER THREAO TAKE-UP, LEFT lll-l\ 0 f)t 0 ::. t?•~ 1 
51 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7Ait5)~• 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
5?. 82So6-7o·4-ooo oiL sEAL · --~~,· ~·? tn:,-~~~ 1 
53 118-32409 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ,911-1\ 0 :, ~•?t• 1 
54-- PS-020006-2-KH SP-RiNG. P ( N. 2x6 ... --- .. -- ---------~7° 1J)?"t•J 2)(6 1 
55 82531-704-000. WASHER ;,;,•?t• 31~?.,;,1'- 1 
56 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-26 L=11.B 071.1?t.•ll~ 15/64-28 1 
57 118-3?.3QO LDWf-R LO_OJ>ER ... . ~ -~-~_F_I ??~:-_1\•_;, ~ 2. __ ____ _ 1 

Note(~l~) #01 ..••. For MOG-2404,2416 
n02 ..... For MOG-2414 
#03 ..... For MOG-2404 
#04 •.... For MOG-2414,2416 

- 14-

MOG-2404, 241610 
MOG-241410 
MOG-240410 
MOG-2414,241610 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416) 
liJtlJII-J~-00~ CM0-2416ffl) 

0 

:..:.R=E'F'-'•:....:N.:.;:O:....:c•___:_:.N-=-0 T..:...:E=-----'-P..:..:A:.:..:.R. T N 0 • 0 E S C R I ~_j ___ I ___ _Q_ _ti __________________ t _ _?. ___ ~ __ !._ _____ ~-~1..!.. __ 

--i--------i-;2~~;:;;~=~~~---~~~i~-~~~~~~-;~~;;-;~i~;-;~~-;;~:---;;:;:~;-;:;;:;;:-;~----- ---;-
2 82103-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM :~·1-b~~·? ~·)J.?f• (1) 
3 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 ?~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
4 82120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPERSITOE Bl. OCK P-~---::i•l-71) 1l'J•?t•;, --·-- <1> 
5 82105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK :~•1-n~ h?J•? (1) 
6 82-102-816-000-A CHAt N LOOPE R ROO-cz2P1F·------··--------: :,•l-h~ o·n• ---· ---·-·----"1-· 
1 S0-0720801-TH HINGE SCREW 0=7.24 tl=B ?•,):,• 0=7.24 H=8 _ 1 0 
8 101 B2119-816-800 BEARING B ::,•1-b) 0,~. ,.,~,?· 8 1 
9 82108-816-0AO BRACKET ASH. ::,•l-h7 h?J•? 1•• ?! 1 

10 ss- 6T2 122 o.:.-TP ------s-c"R"E~r 3fi6-..:.· 2"a-c=-n-~-s· · · - --· · -···-- · "t-5~~-· --3-iT6- iif.t = fl~-s·-····- ··-·rn--· 
11 82111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR :~·1-b~:,•? ?:,OJ?~ 1 
12 11 8:.. 29207 --CHA OfT.ifOPERSHA.FT ________ -···-·----------· ::§l•-1?h~~·? -----1-

13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARH ASH. :~·1-nj 3-~·-?t• ?! 1 
14 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=f1.5 ·-- t-7):,• 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2) 
15 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t,•~:,• 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
16 MOl 82106-816-CAO PIN ASH. ,"-CiJNG _____ ----··-·--·-·--=~· 1- ;n-3-~·-t i-j--~f·-·{ -?~·-- - c ·-

_p CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l:J) <O.U 
18 821 B -816-0 0 0 CHAIN LOOPER -SHA-FTIJRfvfNG-· UNK-·-: ·§1• 1-1l-:)3.:t:• -•J"i?---··· ---~--

19 101 82114-816-CAO PIN ASH., SHORT ::,• 1-h) 3-~·-t•) ~3- ?! 1 
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2:,) (0.1) 
21 82115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET ~9~-n• 9??•t 1 
22 SS-6110710-TP SCREW fi/6 4.:.40 L= 6.5 -----···-··------ t-,-~~·- Tl/64- itO. L=6.5-----·--·T -·· 
23 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t,•)~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
24 B2110-816-ooo- B Bus-i.fiN~F .. Ifo"Nr ___ .. -· :~ ":l _;-7J-j:, • ?717?N; ___ ----- -r 
25 82525-352-000 0 IL SEAL RING .11.-11° ~"? :t-u.:,-n. 1 
26 120-0 3604 CHAIN LOOPER ::,"1?h7 At-11° 1 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~)~· 11/64-40 L=4 1 
28 ·-118-2935_5 _______ --·C"HAi"N-TO"oP{ R -lfifr"vfN G ARM ASH. : ~ · -:.:ij ·;)··- ij;::.j\• .?t• ? ~ . i 
29 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°~'?•t•7 2X6 (1) 
~o-------62~f3i-=-i a·4-i:l (f(f"···-· WASHE_R ____ ·-· ;.,;.,• ?'f• :,n•:J:;T'- < 1 > 

H SS-9151210-TP SCREW J2.{~ 4-21l_ L=tJ.•_./L __ ···--·----····--· _ .Q ',1)_2 ~· IV~ ____!2/64-.?~ _______ !_!_l __ 

Note(~~~) #Ol .•.. . Selective part 

- 15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 
¥JI;t00~ (1) 

REf_• NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 _____ U~-063Q._2 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 

2 wZ-0641510-KP ·wAvED wA"s~--6.4xTiXo.3 -
3 S0-0630371-SP HINGE SCREW 
4 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
5 118-20602 STOPPER 
6 118-20909 SPRING 
7 118-20503 WASHER 

--8------ - - SS-61106f0-TP ___ SCREW- 11/64-40 "[;,6---·- ----
9 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR 

10 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM• 
11 81515-804-00B PRESSER SPRING 
12 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
13 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 14- ----- --· 91534---804~ooo ______ PifEsSER ___ Foof -ARM-H fN-GE·--sHAFT ---
15 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 
16 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-2~ L=7 
17 115-21101 BUSHING 
18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT:ARM SPRING 
19 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK - 20------------f i8=195il5 ___ LI FT lNG ARM-----------

21 ~1536-804-000 PIN 

t'tt t,,,.~n·- 1 
-t~1)•9't•t.J•* 6.4Xl1X0.3 1 
98 ;>~:,· 1 

·--··- ~n:,·-l1t64-"40- L:::04 ______ 1 __ _ 
t'tt?,·-~~,n· 1 

·----·-·t'iit•n• ,,. * ·--~ ···· 
t'tit.,,. ~·-J? 1 
t'*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
-:nr tu•'• ~·- 1 
·:f;:t~·:.---,-~ -------·------- -- ··-r · 
t'ti ,,. ~ 8 1 
t 'J i ¥3?1!-~fif,·.-- -· ----- ----------- . . . 1 

~~*~· 11/64-40 L=5 1 
-:nr?;:• t:~~·:,•? 1 
t't r:,•? 1 
~n~·- -3t16-:.2aL=7-----~ 

t'Jt~·? J?' 1 ---. --.,-i?"f"iil\li-i ------------- ------ 1 

t'tiJ',.J,? 1 
t'tiJ'')• ?f• 1 
t'tt~·? ~7~~?~·t•:~ 1 

22 81535-804-0AO PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM. ;riji:~·? 1:"-;;r. t:"?;:• ?i. ----- .. 1 
23 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0'~'*··~ 15/64-28 (1) 
24 SS-6121240-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 tH:/•3/1 6-28 T =ff___ 1 
25 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 01t.J?t1~ 3/16-28 1 

26- - ss-=iT6T04-0-S P SCREW--17 4--24 - L= 9.5 7~t7~:,· 1/4-24 L=9.5 1 
27 11~-19307 LIFTING LEVER t'tiP'·~n·- 1 
28 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCQEW t'tiPiJ• tii\•..:-· *!1.------- ----1-· .. 
29 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING t'JIJ'')• ~n·- n• ~ 1 
30 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O't.J?t"J~ i l /64-40- -- -- - 1 
31 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7~t5~;• 11/64-40 L=14 1 

-~-------Af52cf..:.1f04--ooa-· P-RESSER ·ra~Ci"F"n NG -LEVER STOPPER 

- 16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ___ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L:.----

(2) 

MOG-2404 

MOG-2414 

0 

MOG-2416 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.... _____ Q ___ ~__j_ __ <; ____ ~ .L.P_.!__l_ Q_!! _____________ t AMT. 

1 #01 11 6- '3 056 8 PRESSER · FOOT ASM. :t?I ?::. . 1 
2 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER 1'H 1JI\" (1) 

3 S_S-:.5 06M.l 0-.S P ~C ~E.~ . 3/3 2-:. ~.f!. ._ L_:_ 3. ~--·-·--· ·-·· 1'7 ~B" 3/32-56 L= 3 • 5 e 2) 
4 #01 116-A0550 PRESSER FOOT ASM. . .... ·--·---·:t'fi- .. ?T ___ . ··-- eu 

--~ ....... ___ .......... Jl2.: .2_ll.9JL_ ....... PRESSER FOOT ARM :t?l?7" eU 6 116-51502 · srcii>PER ___________________ ,___ ni:~t-':lr\•- e1> 

__ 7 ____ WP-0350516-SO WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t'P1"1J"~ 3.5X6X0.5 eU 
8 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 7R.t7~;• 1/8-44 L=4.9 e1) 
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t?It:;,:,• <1) 

10 ·ss·.:-6-o9065·o--sP--.. -Sc REW- 9/64 .:.-4·o- C;6 ------.. t'H:t" 9/64-40 L= 6 ----e f)" 
lJ SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t'5~;· 3/32-56 L= 2.5 e1> 
12 .11·6 .:aofo9- ----·---REAifP RE'ss-ER-·i="oor-·---·-··-.. 1l'51l:::~t-"J e n 
1 3 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4·9 7•t5~;• · 1/8-44 L=4 .Q e1> 
14 IH508-804-000 SPRING :t'fi 1-'J"I\"~ CU 
15 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE 1'H'\"IJSI"f eu 

l6---·--·-·--·-·T i6-=-aoso1 ________ PRESSER FOOT t'1I e 1 > 

17 MO 2 116-.80~16 ... -.. P~~_S_SE!L£.QqJ ... ~.S~---'-·-·......... tfJI ?:: 1 
.. l8 ·;.03 120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t'JI 'T''J"? ~---
.....!.L .. ____ 115-21903 THREA.O TRIMMEQ -fH 1JI\" (1) 

20 SS-50604·10-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 1-:;~~:,• 3/32-56 L=3.5 e2 ) 
.... ?1 M03 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ___ , _____ :t'JI ?': e1> 

22 Tis:·2-i2o·o Fi'R'E'ssE:"R.Foof .... A.RM ·--·····---· .. ... :t'ft?7"-- ---TiT 
....l.l...... 116-51502 STOPPER :t'JIU•JI\"- eu 

24 . ·w-p·.:.o35o-516·:s·o- --·wASHER3·~ 5X6To-:s---------.. -:-- tH" 7.1" ~ 3.5X6X0.5 Cl.) 
_ __12_ ____ .. SS-?OA05 20-SP SCREW 1/R-44 L=4•9 ?HH:," 1/8-44 L=4.9 e 1) 

26 116-51304 .. PRESSER FOOT HINGE t?It:;,:,• (1) 

.... 2.? SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'H:J" 9/64-40 L=6 e U 
za ·ss::.·6a6o·z-1o -=·sP · scifE:w··--3x-n-= s6 L= 1.9 -----t:,)~3732:.-56T:1.9 eu 

_29 81511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 1l71l:::II'"JI CU 
30 11 i-1f6To 1 s T lt'CH TONGUE . 1~~'\"iJ~"i ______ -----------rr; 
H 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT :t?I Cl) 32 ____________ SS-iOSoS020-SP ·--·scR-EW 1/8--4 4 - L=T :9-----· ?HH:J" 1/ B-44 [ :4. Q (l) 

B 81508-804-000 SPRING :t'1I 1-IJ':I'JI\") eu 
34 ·s·s--=-6o 6041 o.:-t P ·sdfEw ·3-/3'2_-56 .. c:· ·3 .·s -·-- ... ··--·-t7):,• 3132-56 L=3. 5 e u 
35_ 81510-814-_00_0 CU~L .. ~UARQ . .. . __ .......... ____ t.J-LI'" J e U 
36 #04 120-101'172 PRESSER FOOT ASM. -- ---T'Jt--?~---· 1 
37 105 115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASH. Sl"::J~-1'3- 1'11 ?! 1 38---·---(is.:--219_o_3 ____ THREAO- TRIM MER--·---------· -ft-•'Jr\" < 1 > 

3Q . SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3·5 --·----- __ -----··- 1'5H:,• 3/32-56 L=3·5 e2> 
40 N05 115-2i267 P~ESSE:R FOOT ASH. Sl":JH Hr n ·-n, 

-- ~_1 11'5-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 1'11?7" (1) 
42 --i B-~-iooo-- ·-·-.. ···-s·P-ifCNG··-·------..... -·-·--- ... ---·---·---~-!? 7" n• ~ Cl > 
43 WP-0350516-SD WASHE~ 3.5X6X0.5 t5'f•1J•~ 3.5X6X0.5 el) 
44 . SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L :'i;~ 9 ntH:t" 1/8-44 L=4.9 ( 
45 115-21705 HINGE ARM t;,;,"?i'" eu 
46 ··- ss:-;;·oq-o-6-Sif.:.::sp·---- ···se-RE~;- -·- Q/bt•:-4 o·-- c~ -6 - ----------- ------------ --- --t 5, :,• ·9t6tt.:tto-L=6 -,1, 
47 115-22703 HINGE SCREW Sl"::J.Ht'JI t:;,;,•):,• (3) · ·4a ··· · .. ii 5-fiso·i --.. PREss-ER . Ycicfr-·ii-iN-6·e: ··- ··-···· ..... ----------t•at:;,'§l•----- --------T n ·· 
~- 115-214013 REAR PRESSER FOOT ... _ .. ____ ?;O:t'JI e 1) 

50 115-21606 - FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE ?U'JI t:;,;O. e1> 
- ~1 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1Lt'5~:,• 1/8-44 L=4.5 e1> 

52 115:.:2 1804 ... CLOTH PRESSER ~I HI e 1) 
_?._3_ 115-21309 FRONT PRESSEQ FOOT 1I:t'1I e1> 
54 #06 i15-212j5 TR~PLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM: 7)~-1'3- :t'1I ?! . 1 

Note(~!~) WOl ••..• For MOG-2404 
W02 ••..• For MOG-2404E 
W03 ••••• For MOG-2414 
W04 ••••• For MOG-2414E 
W05 ••••• For MOG-2416 
W06 ••••• For MOG-2416E 

- 18-

MOG-24041f.J 
MOG-2404EID 
M00-24141f.J 
MOG-2414Eif.J 
MOG-24161f.J 
MOG-2416Eif.J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. TilREAD TENSION COHPONENTS 
x~ ro~f =.r-1~ iK: 

MOG-2414 

MOG-2416 

25 

~27 

a--28 
s--29 
~30 

34 

- 19 -

37 40 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE OESCRIPTION ? ,. ) t ) ' 1 ~?~3? 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
n 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
n 
34 
"55 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
4'5 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

IWOl 118-29504 
101 B2204-Rl6-000 
#01 118-29603 
101 SS-4090615-SP 
#01 B2202-~16-000 

#01 A2201-816-000 
101 SS-8110410-TP 
#01 R2402-716-000 
101 SS-5150510-SP 
#01 B3113-352-000 
#01 SS-4120615-SP 
101 B2401-816-000 

118-16709 
SS-4110715-SP 

101 120-03703 
101 SS-4110715-SP 
#01 115-50852 
101 B2314-0l9-000 
#01 B3120-125-000 
101 B2017-372-000 
101 B3126-012-000 
101 B3120-352-000 
101 115-50803 
101 115-50308 

115-50159 
B3106-704-00E 
B3112-704-000 
115-50100 
B3107-704-000 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
83120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 

101 115-50258 
101 B3106-704-00F 
101 115-50209 
102 B3101-704-0BO 
102 B3106-704-00A 
102 B3101-804-000 
103 B3102-704-0BO 
103 B3106-704-00C 
103 B3102-804-000 
#04 B3103-704-0BO 
104 B3106-704-00B 
104 B3103-804-000 

B31013-704-000 
105 118-36301 
#06 115-50308 

118-36202 
SS-6151820-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 

106 SS-7110710-SL 

CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
HOOK 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SHAFT 
THREAD CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 l= 3.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
scqEw 15/64-28 L=5 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 l=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
TENSION POST NUT 
TENSION OISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
TENSION OISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAO GUIDE 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH., PURPLE 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, PURPLE 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
TENSION POST 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH., GREEN 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN 
TENSION SPRING, GREEN 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH., REO 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, REO 
TENSION SPRING, REO 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH., YELLOW 
THREAD TENSION KNOB' YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 
THREAD TENSION SPRING ASH., BLUE 
THREAD TENSION KNOB' BLUE 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIOE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 

:J?H1lt. HP::Jti 
:J?H 1.11. ':J. 
:J?HP::JH 
t~·~:,· 9/64-40 L=6 
:,?il-1lt.:.•? 
:,~HI-1:11. 

"'~:,· 11/64-40 L= ~.5 
:,?·Ht-• -1l::J P::Jti 
.. .,~~:,· 15/64-28 l=5 
;?•-n• 11- t-•-1.1::~ t- ~ ?~1· 1 

t~·~:,• 3/16-28 L=6 
:,?1'1- t-••1):;, 
/\ 1JHP::Jt'f 
t~·~~· 11/64-40 . L=7 
:::,•1?11::1 I\1Ht-P:>ti 
t~·~:.r· 11/64-40 L=7 
3?1'1-f3-:,••- ?~ 

1'1-f3-:.r*•- t,t 
Hf3-:.r'1'5 IJff:;,t• /. 
9•11 1't-f3-:.rn• ~ 
Hf-3-:,'17 
1'tf3-:.rn·~'1· 7x•t­
:,?i .. f3-:,il•­
f3-3''5 HP:>H 
1't-f3?:,n·~ ?~ (t.,'ft) 
Hf3-:.r'?~ t.'H 
,,. ~ ,. ':.rl 
Hf3?:.rl\• ~ ( t.7,'t) 
f3-::J,., t'J I 
1'H3-:n\• ~,. n:•t-
Hf3•:.r'1'5 
Hf3-:.rl\• ~,. 7I•t­
Hf3-:t*•-
1't-f3-:.rn·~ ~t·~ '~ 
1 H3-!7??~ ~ t-• 1J 
1' H3-::JI\• ~ ! t• 1J 
Hf3-!~l\• ~ 'P1l ?~ 

HB-:.r'H! 11.1 
1'H3-!I 1\·~ 

Hf3-!ll\• ~ 't ?~ 

1'H3-:.r1?~ 't 
1t-f3-:.r n•l 
1t-f3-:.r n·~ ? ! (Pt) 
1H3-51 '?~ Ot) 
11-f::~-:, n• ~ 
f3- =.,,•., 1' I-P:>t1 
1H3?:t'f•7 HP::JH 
f3-::J'1'5 H'f:>H 
fl?1l:> HP:>t1 
t7l:,• 15/64 L=17.5 
1-:J.l:.r• 11/64-40 L=4 
?~t7~:.r· 11/64-40 L=7 

Note(~~) #01 ...•• For MOG-2416 
#02 ••••• For MOG-2404,2416 
#03 ..••. For MOG-2404,2414 
#04 .•••• For MOG-2414 
#05 ••.•• For MOG-2414,2416 
#06 .•... For MOG-2404 

MOG-24161ft 
MOG-2404,24161ft 
I«JG-2404, 24141ft 
I«JG-24141ft 
MOG-2414.24161ft 
M00-24041ft 

- 20 -

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 

(10) 

(5) 
( 5, 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
-,, ;< ;z 1~1 i~ 

~ ~I 
2 

88--__3 4 
I 

5 
41 42 45 46 

I 

qy---36 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!!_Ef..! .I':'.O~.- NOJ:.L ...... eA!LI'"_~.o...! . ____ .. . _____ !_)_ .E --~ -<;:---~ J....X .. LJ __ Q ... '! . ------------- __ _,t==----=:J'--___:;J.:_______:1 __ _ AHT. 

1 SS-21107 10-TP $CREW 11/64-40 L=.L ____ n?:;~;· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2 MOl R4300-GOM-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASH• 1\~1? ?! 1 
3 118-06304 PLUG I\ 1H?7? (2) 
4 •o2 ·R43o5~cioH:..E:Ao tHRoAr · ilCAfE A-s,.;. ···· - -- ·--- ·- ·- ···----,f!J".f? n -- -----------·--·- · i 

__ L _ . #03 _ ··-~-~f!J?..: .G.Q.E:: .J.~~- THROAT PLATE ASH. 1\'..11? ?:: 1 
6 SS-6110610-TP ·sc'R{w--TCt64·.:.·40- L·;-6·-···-·------------· t.:;~;,· 11/64-ltO L=6 2 
7 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B 1\'H??•1 B 1 
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE FfASE B RE TAINER 1\'H??• 1B '1'1! 1 

... 9. SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7~;,· 3/16-26 L=10 2 
10 ·---·---io4 - 120.:0505·4·-··--·---· i.awER- KNIF(·B -RACKET ASH. :J?H .. '..1,~?1 ~,J.? 1 

.. 11 M0 _3 120_:-9.5Q11. ~---- .. LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. ;?n. .. ~,191 ~'J•? 1 
12 118-46904 ·sP'RTN'G .. ·s-r-oi>.PE'if- ·--·------------ ;? n."• ~ .. H? '1, 
B __ 1_1_6-06 304 PLUG 1\ 1H?n (1) 
14 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?•t?~; • 11/64-40 . L=7 (l) 

_ l5 .. 118-46607 SPRING :t?H ~H .. •;,•? n·~ (1) 
16 - -··-· "].].lj:l;j"BQJ ____ .... CowfifK-NIF.E SUPP-ORT BRACKET ;?n. .. 'J1~H ( 1) 

l _I_ 118-04507 THROAT . PLATE aASE A • 1\!.11??•1 A Cl) 
18 ... ----·····ss::·6-fi0610-TP--··· S-CREW - fi76-4-4-ii- L=6_____ t'H:t• 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 1.J?• 1 *•?;,:~n•:,-713 ( 1) 
20 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG 1.11•1 f•-;,:~J•t. (1) 
21 M04 1l8-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIOE STUD :t?J.~~'51 .. •;,•? (1) 
22 ss·.:-qTi t'iiTO..;sp"" s·cRt·w·"i f/64 ' . .::4·6. L -::q-~· s ··-· - .. -· ·-··----- oj1J?*· .... 11/64-40 L =9. 5 (1 ,- -

_ll . 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ;?J.~t?I (1) 
24 "Tf'f--6-65oT .. ·LowtR··- ,a~TFE ___ --·------- ---------------- ;,?J.~ <"n · 
2'5 #04 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER :J?J.H'5H•;,•n?•H•J. (1) 

26 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.B ?•t;~;· 9764-40 [:6.6 (2) 
27 #03 120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIOE STUO :t?J.~ ~71 .. •;•? (1) 
2a· .. #63 . i 20-05104 RoT·A-tfNG · s·roPPE~ . . ....... -:;-,-~~XHP-:iii"???•H•·;r--··--·-n l 

29 118-46905 HOLDER PIN 1\ 1J?,.,'1It•:~ (1) 
30 uif.::468-iis--· HOLO.ER PTN . ·-.. 1\'J?~.Yifff"3""--------------·-rn 
31 84115-704-000 SPRING ~'Ht-•:J•? .. n:..•n·~ (1) 

32-·--------- ss-i151T2o=5P--- stREW ____ l5/64.:..·ia- L=Tr --- -·-------· ?tl.t5~ ;, · 15/64-28 L= 11 c U 
33 118-0185Q LEVER '1.J?•1 111'\'!IJI.\•- n (1) 
34 118-02i6.5 RU .BBER PLU.G -----~/?• Tij1'\1ul\•- li•?:.:~J·~--· n> · 

35 118-02006 LEVER SPRING V'r 1 1J1''\1ul\•- n• ~ ( 1) 
·--3·6· so-ii6o·i 02I .:-sp H lNG( "sCREW o·=-6 H= i o ~- 2 .. · ·---,-"3'*~· 0=6 H=1 o. 2 u > 

37 118-46805 HOLOER PIN 1\IJ?,,tt•:) ( 1) 
38 ------82739=-i6T-ooo··--- w-i\·s'HE:"R - ---------------···-· J.HJ.u1\•- H'n•- ,_. ,. ~ ( 1, 
39 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?~t?~;,• 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 

.40 ... . · ss~615't44-o:::s ·P SCREW .. 1si6·4:..·28 . L::T4-· --··-- -· ... _____________ FH-:,• 15/64-28 L=14 2 

41 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARO HOLDER ll 1J?,'1I 1 
·--4-2 ·--- -· --16 4·- . i2ii=T55 o 9---- --NEE"rii:E-··6U'AIH) ----. --- ·----- -··---------i\IJ?~ 1 

43 SS-7110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?.t,~;,• 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
44 ---ss-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7•t.:;~; · 9/64-40 L=6 1 
45 #03 118-90506 NEEDLE GUARD 1\'J?' 1 -· 4·6· - ·· ·a·3··-Tf8-9o6o5 --------·NEEDL_E_ GUARD ·-· ... ·---- ... -------- -------i\-u?·,------ r --
47 103 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 7~t;~,. 3/32-56 L=4•8 2 

- 48 - ·---#6'3 .. ss·.:.:·6o9056(f.:.:·w --- SCR.EW .. Ci/"64-lio C=4~ -s·--··--·- -- ----·- ·----· tH:.• 9/64-.; 40 L=4.5 
~L... 103 120-15.608 NEEDLE __ (;_I!.A~!L __________________ ____ 1\'J?~ 1 

Note(~~) #01 ..... For MOG-2404 
#02 .•.•. For MOG-2414 
#03 ••.•. For MOG-2416 
#04 ..... For MOG-2404,2414 

- 22-

lllG-240410 
MOG-241410 
MOG-241610 
M00-2404,241410 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J:~ .:;zmH~ 

2 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N _____ ! ___ ?_ __ ~ ____ !_ ____ AMT. 

1 101 81403-352-COO CRANK PIN ?'i::J?t•::~ C 1 
2 115-65058 -·uP"iiER- KNI r=-e:-··oR 1 v 1 NG AR-M-ASH~ - ?•,-ii791?i"?~ 1 
3 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 0':11J?;i;"JH 1/4-40 L=12 ( 1) 

- 4- - - 115-653 0_6_ -- -BTISHfNcf, - REAR - ??.n.;,•??-:io~7 ~~- -- ·- 1 -
5 CS-111101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=11.11 W=lO ~7~~?, 0~11.11 W=10 ?~ 1 
6 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 114-40 L= 3.0 ~n:;,• 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
7 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT ??H1J"H"!I"? 1 
8 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM- SHAFT___________ ~~?7•:;,•? -----1-

_ _9. __ 102 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t'\•~;.,• 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
10 115-66809 OIL SEAL ??H!I"? :t-1'11. !1 -Jio 1 
11 115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT ??.n.:.•? 7IHIIr 1 
12 SS-81Z07-40-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~n:..• H16-28 L=7 1 
13 103 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7~:..· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
~~ - =~~ g~::~~~~ ~~~~~ KNIFE SUPPOR TA·---·- ---------r~-~-, ,-IA ___ - --------~--0 
16 WP-0370Jl6-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7'1"1J"~ 3 ~ 7X8X0.3 1 
}1 __ SS-9090A13-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 0':11J?;i;"H 9/64-40 L=8 1 
18 105 SS--6 lll6 1o:-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t'i~ !l · 1 f t64,:-40 L=16 1 
19 105 120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT t7H'1H 1 
20 106 120-04909 KNIFE ·-·- ----- ------ t 7 n__ ____ 1 
21 . 107 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ??H'1'1I 1 

--22-----10.6 - B4l ll-804 _:-00E UPPER KNIFE f:I-J- t "i n• ??rJH 1 
23 102 115-65702 WASHER ??~H'1I '1"11"~ 1 
24 - I 0-2 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t'\"~ !1 ·. 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
25 102 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ??JIU'1I 1 
26 102 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVIR ___________ -------.;?i~ni\•-::----------1 -

27 107 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 0':11J?~"Jio~ 11/64-40 L=16 1 
28 - 109 SS-7092110-TP SCREW 9164-40 L=21 ?litH!!" 9/64-40 L=21 1 
29 109 115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ??H'1'1I 1 
30- -- 109- NS--:-6 090310--SP NUT -q-J64-:;4-0 O':Jh?t::l~ 9/64-40 1 
31 110 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE ??H 1 
32 109 SS-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ------· 0':11J?;t;"H 11164-40 L=24 i -

Note(itJC) 1101 ..... Selective part Jl~ftll.'i! 
1102 ••.•. For HOG-2404E,2414E,2416E MOG-2404E,2414E,2416E~ 
1103 ••.•. For MOG-2404,2414 MOG-2404,2414~ 
1104 .•... For HOG-2414 MDG-2414~ 
IIOS •.... For HOG-2416 MOG-2416~ 
1106 ..... For HOG-2404,2416 MOG-2404,2416~ 
1107 ....• For MOG-2404E,2414E MOG-2404E,2414E~ 
1108 ..... For HOG-2414E MOG-2414E~ 
1109 ..... For MOG-2416E MOG-2416E~ 

lllO ..... For MDG-2404E,2416E MOG-2404E,2416E~ 

- 23 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
ltlfi141~ IJUij 

4 6 

7 9 

18 
17 ~ 

16 ~ 

19 

_REE• NO. NOTE _ P_A RT _~o. 0 E ~ _ C R I __ P_ T.:_ l 0 --~----- ··--

1 NO! 118-H304 NEEOLE COOLER A 1\!JIIHt?-t A 1 
2 101 118-54700 SPONGE A 1\!.llrf'-tt? u•:~:t• A 1 

_ ;5_ ~01 118-: 5.!* 9_0_8__ ____ .. EELL_~-----·------- · -·--·-·-------·-----·---':'\!.!1J~11...!.1..!.•=-1'?~7~I~·~t-_ _!!A ______ ~1 
4 118-53405 OIL JOINT A U?H• :JOt- A i ·--·-
5 TA-0320302-qO PLUG 3. 2X3 t-Jt:J 3. 2X3 1 

--6------ -·aT-0500300 -=E:~oi"L TU8E ?ll?)fl-7• 0.1 
7 118-53603 GASKET U?l;,•H;,t- A ,,., .. ;, 4 
8 118-53504 SCREW A U?H;,• A 2 

_ 1_ ______ 118-54205 SUPPORT l\'Jlrf'H?'1'1I 1 
10 SS-40906lS-SP ------SCREWtf/6-~40 L=6 -·-·---------- t'\• ~;,• 9/64-40 L=6 1 

_ 11_ SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L =7. 8 Ut7~:,• 11/64-40 L=7 .a 1 
12 - --·-c:a:-2oo-oooo-=oo- -- if i L -WicK ___________________ 1:,, o.1 

B U~- 55806 WIRE 1\%1' H? I\IJ1.1• ~ 1 
14 #01 118-54502 PLATE A I\%1'H?1'? A 1 
15 #02 118-54601 PLATE 8 I\')!11'H?1? 8 1 
16 ---·------oy·· I T a:..s4·4·o-3-- --·-··N EEOLE - cooiTif-ir ··---··---------····------- /\')!IH1'H 8 c · 
17 #02 11 '3-54809 SPONGE 8 1\'JIIH1'? ~;• ;,;,• B 1 - is _____ · •·oi··-- i2o-.::o ~f2 -o3- -·--· · F-Tt.1' a-·------ ··· -- ---------- -· -·------- '''JIIH,., ,u .. 8 ---1-

19 118-5H06 STUO ?:i?'1'JI 1 
-zo· ----·---l 18-53157 SILICON OIL --TANK-ASM~--- Ull:~?;,? ? : 1 

21 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'\·~~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
22 ...... -- ws=-<f44-fo 4-6~i(P··- ·- -·sP-RtNG -- WASHER-- 4: 4X'f.4 xT" ______ -- ---·-- - ,,. n•n• ~ 4.4X7. 4X1 2--
23 WP-0370316-SO WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7'1•1]•~ 3.7X8X0e3 2 
24 R!i~0 -371801-00 RUB13ER RING . --Ci iJ:i?··-----------· 1 
~--- SS-7Q_90710-SL · -~B_EW 9 (~~:_1t_Q_L=6.8 ?!lot-';):,• 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 

26 133534-012-000 GASKET 1\·~·;, 2 
27 118-53702 OIL JOINT 13 •l?l:J•H;,t- 8 1 
28 s3 5fs =-fsi~ ·oiio- · c:o·NNEc rTiic; ·· scR"Ew·-faT ··-··· --·- -·-· --·- -------T7.i"?li''') :,.-s------~---

29 IH-0500_300_-E;A OIL .. !IJBE .. -----------~~~~fl-7~--~----------· 0.2 

Note(~2c) "01 .•••. For MOG-2404,2414 
~2 ... •. For MOG-2416 

- 24-

M00-2404,241410 
lllG-241610 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~¥dJ~Kltm~ 

REF.NO. NOTE D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

D 
24 

0 
25 cV" . 

1 83525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW f81 L1J•' 11>,_,~;.,• 8 1 
2 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t';tJ•1J•~ 5.2X9o5X0.6 1 
3 SQ-0000404-MZ CONNECT lNG SCREW H-7•1.1>,-,~~· . 1 
4 8T-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?I.I?:::Jfl-7• 0.2 
5 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t'~;.,• 11/64-40 L=6 1 
6 118-40709 0 IL EXHAUST HOLDER ll.U• :J?f 'J'-1 1 
7 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5'1• 1J• ~ 4e8X8.4X0.8 1 
8 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7•11>,.':1~3" 1 
9 8T-0500300-EA 0 IL TUBE ?IJ?>fl-7• O. 2 

1 0 C Q- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 0 0 I L W I C K l 3:;, 0 • 1 
11 101 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT ?I•-n• 1J•f~•tl?l JI·~ 1 

~12~--~~~0~2~~1~178_-~4 ~16~0~8~----~U~P~P~E~R7L~O~O~P~E~R~G~U~I~D~E~O~I ~L_F~E~L~T~------~?~?~·-~n·~1J~•~f~~~·~t~l~?~l~7~I~·~~------~1~ <=) 
13 ll8-40808 0 IL GAUGE ~·fll,,.•-;,• 1 
14 116-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER tfll,.•-;,• "'I 1 
15 118-41905 WASHER ?fJ"P>tf IJ•1J•~ 1 
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASM. ?fJ" n 1 
17 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT ?tJ•'J'JI 1 
18 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t'·~~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
19 SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 0':11J?*"'~ 15/64-28 2 
20 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5Xl1X1 t5'J•1J•~ 6e5XllX1 2 

.21 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ll•fJ•P~ 2 
22 118-40600 WORH ?~-t. 1 

· 23 118-40154 OIL PUMP ASM. ·U?l *•>J•?f ?:: 1 
24 118-41707 WORM GEAR ?~-t.ll?• '? ( 11 
25 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~~;.,• 11/64-40 L=3.5 (21 
26 116-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASH. t•t~•:;,J•;,•? ?•f ?~ C11 
27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7•1.1:;,,-,~;,· (11 
28 SQ-1150453-MZ CONNECT lNG SCREW f1-7•1J>,.':I~~· ( 11 
29 118-40162 OIL PUMP ASI1• fl-1 ;t;•:;,7•?f ?! (1) 
30 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ~·>7•3? t•::o (11 
31 118-40204 PINION GEAR CASE t•:~;,,.-;;,?• (11 
32 118-40501 COVER t.•:>7•377? (1) 
33 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t?~;· 9/64-40 L=6 (31 
34 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ?~t,~;.,• 11/64-40 L=18 (21 
35 ll8-42606 FILTER SCREEN ;!i•:;,7•P ( ll 
H 118-42705 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER ;t.•;,J•p t'1I (1) 
37 118-14712 FILTER 1!::J 1J1? J•5JH? 1 

Note(~JC) #01 .•... For ' MOG-2404 
#02 ..... For MOG-2414.2416 

- 25-

MOG-2404Jij 
MOG-2414.2416Jij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
Ji!J:it 7- -7' JldJUQ\ 

18 

I 0 0 0 

15~<1)<D.!J. 
16---= o.s~~o 

17_.-e "'e., 

_R_Eu_~_o_!_..NQI.L __ P~.RL~ . .O.~----- ___ _ _________ Q ___ ~ __ S_<;_~_ J P T I 0 N t 

---------------------~------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 118-49007 TABLE 7-J• A. C??~· 3?) 1 
2 115-71601 BOLT A ?~H~··t- A 4 

---~-- ___ 118-50054 WASTE CHUTE "SM. _________ vn•:.tl-1- n C~? ;,•3-) 1 
4 .lia-.::s ·o-605--- wA'sT'C-tliurE~ --tfP.PER _______ - vn• ;., 1-1- ?I Bn,•3-> (f)i 

5 118-49908 WASTE CHUTE' LOWER ~~?~•:;,1-1' ~? C~?;,•3-) Cl) 
6 · - · -··-·· ·sK-=33116-00-sc-·-·· wooo s-CREw ·o=3- ~f-l =l6 --- ?ftl:e?~ :, · · o~3.1 L=l6 3 
7 SS-609D630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5*;,• 9/64-40 L=6 5 
8 WP-0370316-SO WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 . t;,•h•J 3.7X8X0.3 3 
9 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE ~-;nH'J - 1 

10 ua·.::5·oaoY ______ - -C'Ac'E --SPONGE __________ ----------,-~~*•:~§; • -----1 
_11__ 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE 'J-7-~-'1. 1 
12 1i5-=-7140T _______ ---R'UtfifE'R' ctisH'ToN __________ - --. *• -:J:J:J• t. --,; 
13 118-49601 SPACER ;t;•-:.t:J:J•t.~'\·-'- 4 
14 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 7~-1.?~1~?~ 1 
15 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t,.,., 11X21X2 4 
16 ws-fo o 256().::i(·li --·--sii iffNG---W-AS-HEif 1 oii-8xi:-s ··-- ----- ,,. ~'J· ,. * . 10X18X2·5 - . --- -
17 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 0":11J?t'H 3/8-18 4 18 118-...:.4-qso·z- --- ---ORAWE-if __________________________________ t•?•;, - -1 

~- B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT tH•;., "I 2 
20 SK-1211000-SC WOOD SCREW 0:2.1 L=10 '5{?~:;,• 0=2•1 L=lO 6 -
21 B8205-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER tU•;, H11\•- 1 
22 s i(..:-3 4B i5oo:..:s ·c --· ·w·oo·o-SCREw-o:-4~8 L=25 7H?~;,· 0=4.8 L=25 2 
23 #01 119-80158 WASTE CHUTE ASI1. vn•;,1-1- ?: 1 
24 #0 1 t fq~8 -()f(f9.. ·cL.btH-- WAS r ·E·. tHDTE·----~ Nt-Ef - ...... ···---- - ·- -- ~)-?~·-!1 1? .. ,.-f -----------( f) 
25 MOl 119-80208 WASTE CHUTE' UPPER vn•:.tl?t- ?I CU 
26 MOl SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7~*~• 9/64-40 [=6 ( 
27 MOl 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RU6BER :Jl?t-?•fJ•~ C1) 
i'a- MOl lfq.:)fo4lf6 ·-- -- · c'HUtf - IN't.:ET RUMER ·P-Rtss£T-- ------- ~:f1T?·-,:J·t.t I -----------·-Hr 
29 #01 NS-60q0310-SP NUT 9/64-40 O"Jh?t11' 9/64-40 (3) 
30 101 si(.:..33iT6_0_o:.::s-c . - wob!f --Sc'RE"i{ ·o-=3~-i L'iif6.. . . ---------· T -.-f?j-§1•-- 0= 3 ~ 1 L= l6 3 
31 MOl SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1'5~~ ;, • 11/64-40 L=7 2 

--32--~l -- -Ti8-4qq()8 _____ w.t\~ffE_C_HuT·E -;--TclwE_R___________________ V?~· :.t l-1' ;, 9 C ??;., • 3- > 1 
------· 

Note (il:srD "01 ••..• For JE JEffl 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~ttit-r-7' JvOO~ 

- 27 -

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R~F.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N . ··----·--·-- _t: ____ :? __ J. _,_1 __ __,A M T ._ 

1 118-49155 _TABJ,._(_Alli_______________ f-J•• ?~ (t:•;,f:d 1 
2 115-71700 BOLT B ?'119~·H B 2 

_ _3 #01 115.-7.1908 BOLT 0 ?'H~·H 0 2 
4 115-71809 ROLT C . ········- .,-~ H~·-,n---- ---·---y-
5 11B-50153 WASTE . ~ .1:1\J_TE __ ASM. :vn•;,l-1- ?~ (t:•;,f;,) 1 
6 118.::5010.4 WASTE CHUTE i1n• ~ 1 ..:·~ ·---·T f) 
7 ST-6030821 : 0A SCREW 0=3-24 L=!l _ 9't•;,~~· 0=3-24 L=8 (2) 
8 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER ::;,1-t-?•f !Jn•- (1) 
9 118-50203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ~/?~·31-t-?•f (1) 

·-f o ··- · ···· ss-.:.6o. cfo4-io·~·sP sckEw· Q/64-4o-c~·· 4 .o ··-· ·-- · t_,~-=~· · 9/64-40 L=4 TIY 
_U ..... _ ... 118-50609 RUBBER . -··-··--····- ····-·-······ .. . ::;,1-t-?•t J•t. (1) 

12 1ia-=!fo5o·a·· SPRING ·-- -----~ 1-t-?•f /\0 ) "(Tf 
13 WP-0370316 ~~0 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7,•b•) 3.7X8X0.3 (1) 
14 ST-6030!121-0A SCREW 0=3-24 L=8·-· 9'1t•:~n• 0=3-24 L=B < 1) 

_ __!_5 ____________ S_?.::.~_q _O_?J_g_:- S~. SCREW 11/64-4 0 L=7 t-7~)!1• ll/64-40 ·L=7 2 
16 NS-6240630-SN . -- ~iuf 3f"a:..·1· ~ . .... -·· ···-··-- --·---·--·· -- O'b?t':Jt- 3/8-18 12 

_ !.!:.·--··-·- -·····. WP- .::...UQ.~ 016 :.SJ; __ - ~-A-~H !;_~J.t~n-~L_________ t-5,. n•) 11X21X2 . H__ 
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ;r;•-:nJ•t. 4 

-~-9-----~ S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-4_Q_J,__::: 6 tH;.,• 9/61t-40 L=6 5 
20 WP-0370316-SO WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7,•b•) 3.7X8X0.3 3 
21 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE .. _ -·--··--··----· '-~H-19 __ j __ . 
22 ··- ·i -ra::-·f os c>:.r · · CAcE s-i>oN.G{ . ·····------· ,-~.u•;,:,• 1 
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE '1-J-,-~ 1 
24 118-49379 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. -JJJ:..-t.?-,1SI'I? ? i - ( t:•;)f;,:;,. -, --··· - 1 
25 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 0':11.1?t't- M8 1;,1 (4) 
26 WP-085000 2--sc WASHERS~18X1-;-6___ t'5'J•n·~ 8o5X18X1·6 (4) 
27 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 11.1-t.?,1SI , •• , <1) 

.. 28-·. .. 11R-4936i FR A"i1 E--SUPP_O.RY .PLAte:-"As ·M~-- . - --·---·----·JI.I-t.?,-19?! (if 
29 . SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 0'1J?Pt*••t- M8 l-=25 (4) 
30 ... B"82o·s·.::o-ci.:: oo·o .. ·a ·RAWEifsYOPP-E"R ... ···-·- ... -·----· tH•;, U,J\0 - 1 
31 SK-3482500-SC WOOO SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 ?•f?~:;,• 0=4.8 L=25 2 
32 118-49502 DRAWER ·---·----····· · ttsa•:, 1 
33 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT t•9•;., ''JI 2 ---:s,.- -·- s i<-1 2T fooo:.. sc · ·- ~ioorf scR"E:-w··· o=-2 ~cT:1o· · ·----· ··- ,;t,,::;, .- o=2.1 L=1o 6 
35 · 102 119-80158 WASTE CHUTE ASM. ~/?~•:,1-t- ?! 1 

-·3-6 # o·i - l1 9-80-f if9.- ·····-·--c"CiffH--WASTE CH UTE TNL.E:T _________ Vn" 3 1?t-?•f CU · 

37 •02 119-80208 Wo\STE CHUTE, UPPER Vn"~1?t- ?I CU 
" 38 102 SS-5090610~SP SCREW 9/64-~0 L=6 t-~~)~• 9/61t-lt0 L=6 C3) 

39 #02 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUB~ER ;.,l?t-?•fJ•~ C1) 
4o·- --·- :to2·- .1 i 9=·ao-4o·6 ··-· ·- ·-c ii·u-tE-fi~l.ET -R uifeTR Tq£55TR _________ ;.,l?t-?" fl" t.nt c 1 ; -

41 #02 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 0'1J?t't- 9/64-ltO (3) 
4 i -- -··-,a ·2 ·---si<-=-f3Ti6oo-.:sc-··-waoosckE w-ci-=f~l-I=16______ ?u,,;,. a=3o1 L=t6 3 

43 •02 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t-7~)~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
44 #02 l18-49908 Wo\STE CHUTE, LOWER ~~?~•;.,1-1- ~ ' (9?~·3-) 1 

Note(~Ja) ROl ••..• For JE,JIA 
1102 •••.. For JE 

- 28 -

JE,JIAIU 
JE.Ift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404,MOG-2414) 
*liYitzlml~ (MOG-2404, MOG-24141ti) 

- 29-

~19 . 

~/20 
r /21 

Fi 

33~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.Ef_~_NO. ___ N__OH . --- ~~~T_N__O._ -------·· .. ______ Q . .E-~- C..JLJ_ P-__J_J.__Q ___ ~-----------~t'--~'-~"-___!_-1 __ 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

83301-704-LAC THREAD STANO ASH. -1~~7~-f 7~1·3- ? ~ 1 
2 83302-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST ARM A H~f?f• A (4) 
3 .B.l3. 19 ~-'l.la:-. LOO .... T!i.~E~D -~~-PtC _ _______ _______ -----·-- __ ___ij- :._!______ C4) 
4 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROO RUBBER CAP HH~"- 'lil"'l"L. cT> 

____ _5 _______________ 1}.Xtll:- 7Q_~~ !.,QQ.=._~ __ TH~EAD _GUIO£~~"!_ JOI"!_!____ HH?i"" 'fll-1lt?" C4) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SC~EW 116 L=16 t7J~:J" 116 L=15 (4) 
7 B330Q-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM· -1~~7 -f~:JI')t-1 ?7" ?:. C1) 
8 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5XO~L;~---- t';l~'fl" M5X0.8 30 CU 
Q 83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER -f~P~t-f?f• ~·~·- (1) --To- ........ ----- - NI1-6050001--SE ___ N'lft 115 xo-;-8----------- D'1l?t'H 115XO. 8 171 C 1) 

J,J_ _______ 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM Hn HP;,t-1 ?f" · Cl) 
12 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUlOE ______ H~'T Hnt-1 ;,~ (1 ) 
13 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?•t7~3" 11/64-40 L= 5 C1) 
14 BB13-704-LOO SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER H~U·- ?I (1) 
15 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5XO.B 0'1J?t'~ 115XOe8 171 (2) 
16 83305-704-000-A · s-~P~OftO~L~R-~E~S ~T-R~O~O~J"D~J~N~Tr--------~-1~~~9~7~~~.~--,~.~. ~,~~~~---~(~1~) 

__ _ll_ _ SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t'\"'l~;,• · 115X0.8 L=l4 (2) 
18 . --- -- ---6T 3oi.:: 7o4-000--A --S-POOL REST ROOt --l OWER H~n·- ;,~ C 1 ;-

__!_L ___ . __ BH22-704-LOO SPOOL RETAINER H'HJIJ~" J. (4) 
20 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN HH?'f*•? (4) 
21 BBll-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION HH?H• (4) 
22 F:H303:..704-LOO-A SPOOL RES"r . -- - ----·-'·h'H?,?" '5 -------·-·-·--u.) 

___ U _________________ WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5·1X8.5X1.3 n•n•n•~ 5•1XCJ.2Xle3 (4) 
24 - N·..;-:..t;·osooo1·.::s·E"---- ·Nur,Ofsxo:--r------------------ o,,?t'~ 11sxo.a 171 <4, 
25 NM-6060001-SE NUT 116 0':11J?t'H 1'16 171 C2) 
26 SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 7·~?~:,• 0=3.8 L=20 (2) 

_ _?1 SH-4061201-SE SCREW 116 L=12 ________ t'\"H;,• M l=12 (2) 
28 - i3"33'2f:.-i o4-:t:.a·a ··· -- SPC>'OLR EST--A-RM " siJif~>oifr -;·-A--- H~f?7• ?'7I A c 1'f -
29 83317-704-000 NUT C15 H~u•- ~n':lt- C2) 
30 wP'..::i7o-i6'0·o:.:sa · --WASi·fE R -- Tix-3ox2~6-- ---·---- - - -----t??"¥~--17XJOX2.6 <2)' 
31 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 1\"H"1J"~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 CU 
32 BH21-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM- SUPPORT;- 8 HH?T• 'J?I B C 1) 
33 MA0-11532000 STAPLE l-~· H':JJ•• 3 

- 30 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR HOG-2416) 
*.lL~t?llm~ (HOG-2416ffl) 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

3 

3 

~20 

( : . 

0 
n 37 

- 31 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



QEF. NO. NOTE P11 1H NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ;) ~ 1 AI1T. - - . -·-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
_ l_ 115-76253 THREAD STAND ASM. H?,'J-f ?~ 1 

2 #01 -B 3301-716·~ ·CAc-···-· ·r.:iREAo-·s·fANilTs·M~-- ... - ·--···. --- ·--- ---·---1f?f 'J::f 7t-H3=-?~ -----·--c · 
3 83302-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST ARM A H1f?f• A (4.) 
4 BB19-704-LOO THREAD GU I DE f~·ff ·---- -- ····--·· (5) 

5 ~33il-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-?7~·- ~J•J•£ (1) 
6 B3H8-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOI~H n9;:?;:• :,·in-t?· ·····-- (4) 

_ 7____ SM-6061610-SC SC~EW 116 L=16 ______ 0.J.~?_-_~L_1,_=1 .~ (4) 
8 ··e·3"3o"Q": ia·4:.-a·A-O-···--r-HR.EAO .. G.Lil"of -ARM .. ASM-~ - .... H?i' H1:Jt1 ?f• n -----------TiT 
9 S~-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t?J~;,• M5X0.6 30 (1) 

10 IB304-704-000-A THREAD GUIOE ARM HOLDER H1:Jf1?fti- U?•- (1) 

11 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 O'n?t'l- M5X0.8 1~1 (1) 
12 BBOQ-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM H9T -{~h·t·f - ?f• .. - (1) 

_ !} 83311--804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE H?f H1:1t1 :'1? (1) 
14 ·s-s.:7i i"1Ff4-ii.::-s·P-----·-s·c·R"Ew ·-·-i fi64:::4 ·a· L=5 · -·-·- ?n;E~~-~·-·-ui6.4-4Dl= -s·--·---,n 
15 83'313-704-LOO SPOOL REST ROOt UPPER H?Ti!i•- ?I (1) 
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0o8 o'n?t'l- H5X0.8 1,i (2) 
17 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROO JOINT 11-?fi!i•-,t•f (1) 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 t'\"H:,· · M5XO.B- i=14 -· (2) 
19 . 83301-704-000-A SPOOL .REST ROOt LOWER 11-?ff•- :,? (1) ··-zo - ------------ s 332z-..:-7o- 4::L"oo- ·-s"PooL--RET AIN"fR _____ ------ ------ ···- ----------- - 1t-7t711t:·~ ------ -· cs> 
21 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN HH?U•? (5) 
22 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION HH?;;'1;; ·· (5) 
23 83303-704-LOO-A .SPOOL REST H?t?"•' (5) 
24 WS-0510002:.:K N SPRfNG WASHER 5.1X8.5Xt.3 · l\•)-,;;··;;-· - ~ · s·~- l)(<f~-2XW--····-· (S) 

25 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5XO.B 0'11?t'l- 115X0.8 1?11 (5) 26 ________ NH-b-0600.0f.:-SE--Niff- M6 ------------·-·-- ---- ··--·· --- 0'11?t?l- M6 1;.,1 (2f-

27 SK-3362001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 1~~?~:,• 0=3.8 L=20 (2) 
28 SM-4061201-SE SCREW . Mb L-=12 f'\ii))-:/-.-H-liT!:f2 ·-· ···--------- C2> 
29 83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST AQM SUPPORT, A 11-?f?f•,'JI A (1) 
30 BJ317-i04--000 ·NuT·. C-is··-·· -·-- .. . - . 1'H·u•.:.---~:it1t ----------- (2J 

31 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2o6 t5'J•n•~ 17X30X2e6 (2) 
~2 WS-164~202-KR SPRING WASHER n•~,•n•~ 16e4X26o6X3o2 (1) 
33 83321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 11-?f?f•,,I 8 - ~)) 

· 34 ----iii f. ·-··s·:s-3·o-2--7o-4::.-i.: aa-·---,.H"R"E-A1lTuToD-sr.t:---a-- · · ---- ------ 1'~?,.,;:. -8 n u, 
-~5 ____ -.Q1_ 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE _____ 'i'I-H (1) 

36 101 - ,i33ia~7o 4:.::t.:~oo=·A"- ,.-H-R-fA·a-·Gulof_A_R ;.-; i o 1 NT - -----:rt=?-,?,.--:- ="~ ,,.,.- ·· '2 > 
37 «01 SM-6061610-SC SCREW 116 L=16 t5J~:,• 116 L=15 (2) 
38 #01 8H02-704:. LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM- ---·-------------------- H?f?7• (8) (1 J 

3Q MA0-1~~32000 . ST_AJ:ILE J--~·-_.3!_-JJ~-~~ -------------· 3 

Hote(tt c) "Ol ..... Special order part for large spool 
thread stand & For JE 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
m~tll±xfffl&t 

7 
4 8 

·j 
5 

?~ 
D-9 

16 

10 

II 

12 

~ 
1817~· 

. t 

22 23 

--~-~ 

AMT • 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----------------
1 A!01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3·~------- t-H:J• 1/8-44 L=3 ~ 2 1 
2 A!02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L:3o2 t--~:J• 1/!-44 L=3·2 2 
3 89112-804-000 SPANNEft ____________ . 1\'.J t-H!I" 7.1\•t 1 
~ 115-~4905 LOWER LOOPER .. ·------------~i"~-n·----------·-------c---

5 11 .5-45308 LOWER LOOPER. SUPPORT ARM ;, ~n.-n•:,:J"?'T" 1 
-6-----·-·- .. Ps·::o2oinoi".::·i(H···-·- s"i:i"Rf NG. PfN"""i~oxio . . 1-·J· '.i )?•t•:;, 2oOX10 1 
7 1_15-6690 9 TRAVEll NG NEEDLE GUARD H" -1\'J" 1 
8 SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-'56 L ;-4-~s·-··-------- t'H:J" 3/32-56 L=4.5 ·--- 2-
9 SS-811 04 22- T~ ____ gRE~ __ 1_!(_6 4~-~-9- J:.=~ . . _____________ _t:!_):J" __ J1/_64-40 .h_:: 4 ____ ·--·····. __ t_Q 

10 103 118-55509 PRESSER 1\IJHJIIbt- HI 1 
11 103 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. 1\'.Jft-~~? ?! 1 

. 1-2 ---~lla-5540_0, -··- ·--- -FEi..·f - ....... --· -- .. --- .... . ·- ...... --. ·- i\•T.f~ jii-~ -- 1 

13 A!03 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 2:1:1 0.1 
14 103 U-0550604-RO RU98ER PLUG t-H'J 1 

__ l 5 A!03 SS-4110915-SP .... -~~~E~ _ U_(.6_~-4Jl.!- ..:.L .. ___ .. _t'\• ~ :J· . JJ /~4-40 L=9 __ ...... .. 1 
16 104 120-02804 HANDWHEEL C 1\~"! ?lt.1 C - ~ 

__ l .L. __________ s_s_-71.!_1~tQ.:-_~?. ____ . SC~E..\L ... P!6~_-4 Q. L::::.H _ 1n.tH:,• 11/64-40 L=14 3 
18 105 1113-12401 HANOWHEEL C 1\i"!?;.-i"? C .. 1 
19 103 118-0100'3 SAFETY PLAT E HJ•nn•- 1 
20 106 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE .. -·----·-···-·--··----···-- Jlf.J" 711\"- ------r -
21 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 0'7l?t't- 9/64-40 2 

-2 ·2----·--·--wP-:-o·f j()-3 i 6-:-S a' . W4SHEif - 3 • 7 X8XO. ~ t'7'1M 71" ~ 3. 7X8XO. 3 2 
23 S~:-:?0.90850-SP . S_~REW __ 9/64-40 .L=~ 11!.t7~:,• 9/64-40 1,.=8 2 

Hote(tEaa> "01 ••..• For MOG-2404 
"02 •. ••. For MOG-2414,2416 
"03 .. ... For MOG-2404,2414 
"04 .•. •. For MOG-2404,2416 
"05 ••... For MOG-2414 
"06 . . . •. For MOG-2416 

- 33 -

MOG-2404ffl 
MOG-2414.2416ffl 
MOG-2404,2414ffl 
MOG-2404, 2416ffl 
MOG-2414ffl 
MOG-2416ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' ') 1 :> 

t :> 1\. :> P. REF S t :> 1\. :> P. REF S t :> 1\. :> P. REF S t :> n• :> P. REF S 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
IH103-804-000 20 45 co- 20 20 o o o- oo 15 17 SH-4051405-SE 30 17 

8T-0500300-EA 24 6 83105-804-000 20 33 CQ-2020000-00 15 20 SH-4051405-SE 32 18 
BT-0500300-EA 2ft 29 83106-704-00A 20 38 CS-0400511-SD 2 6 SH-4061201-SE 30 27 
IH-0500300-EA 25 4 ~3106-704-008 20 44 CS-087081A-SH 8 30 SH-4061201-SE 32 28 
8T-0500300-EA 25 9 03106-704-00C 20 41 CS-0950818-SH 10 17 SH-6053000-SE 30 8 
81140-716-000 2 47 83106-704-00E 20 26 CS-103121A-SH 14 2 SH-6053000-SE 32 9 
81211-804-000 6 18 IB 106-704-00F 20 35 CS-111101E-SH 23 5 SH-6061610-SC 30 6 
81211-804-000 6 H 83107-704-000 20 29 CS-1201010-SH 8 1 3 SH-6061610-SC 32 7 
81212-704-000 6 17 83108-704-000 20 46 SH-6061610-SC 32 37 
81214-704-000 6 1 83112-704-000 20 27 HAD-11532000 30 33 SH-9082513-CF 28 29 
81215-804-000 6 6 83113-352-000 20 10 HAD-11532000 32 39 SQ-0000404-HZ 25 3 
81219-804-000 6 5 83120-125-000 20 19 HC-0336009-00 8 64 SQ-1110401-HZ 25 8 
81402-804-0AO 8 15 83120-352-000 20 22 HC-2630012-00 8 60 SQ-1150451-HZ 25 27 
81403-352-COO 23 1 83120-352-000 20 32 HC-2630012-00 8 68 SQ-1150453-HZ 25 28 
81411-804-AOO 8 25 83120-704-000 20 30 HOC-27081400 8 63 SS-1090930-SP 2 21 
81422-804-0AO 14 22 83126-012-000 20 21 HTV-64081900 8 67 SS-2110710-Tj) 22 1 
81508-804-000 18 14 83126-012-000 20 31 HTV-64082100 8 59 SS-3090610-SP 2 34 
81508-804-000 18 33 83301-704-LAC 30 1 SS-3090610-SP 14 37 
81510-814-000 18 35 83301-704-000-A 30 18 NH-6050001-SE 30 10 SS-4060310-SP 23 9 
81511-814-000 18 29 83301-704-000-A 32 19 NH!6050001-SE 30 15 SS-4060310-SP 23 24 
81515-804-008 16 11 83301-716-LAC 32 2 NH-6050001-SE 30 24 SS-4080320-TP 8 23 
81529-804-000 16 32 8H02-704-L88 32 34 NH-6050001-SE 32 11 SS-4080610-SP 12 18 
81534-804-000 16 14 83302-704-L08-A 32 38 NH-6050001-SE 32 16 SS-4080610-SP 15 15 
81535-804-0AO 16 22 83302-704-LOO-A 30 2 NH-6050001-SE 32 25 SS-4080610-SP 15 23 
81536-804-000 16 21 83302-704-LOO-A 32 3 NH-6060001-SE 30 25 SS-4090515-SP 12 70 
81604-704-000 10 31 83303-704-LOO-A 30 22 NH-6060001-SE 32 26 SS-4090615-SP 14 19 
81606-704-000 10 29 83303-704-LOO-A 32 23 NH-6080600-SH 28 25 SS-4090615-SP 20 4 
81609-804-800 10 25 83304-704-000-A 30 9 NS-6090310-SP 4 18 SS-4090615-SP 24 10 
81610-804-000 10 24 83304-704-000-A 32 10 NS-6090310-SP 23 30 SS-4090615-SP 24 21 
81611-804-0AO 10 15 83305-704-000-A 30 16 NS-6090310-SP 26 29 SS-4090815-SP 2 22 
81613-804-000 10 21 83305-704-000-A 32 17 NS-6090310-SP 28 41 SS-4090815-SP 4 20 
81614-704-000 10 13 83309-704-0AO 30 7 NS-6090310-SP H 21 SS-4091015-SP 2 16 
81615-704-000 10 20 83309-704-0AO 32 8 NS-6110310-SP 16 30 SS-4110715-SP 2 15 
IH618-804-000 10 5 83309-704-000 30 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 11 SS-4110715-SP 2 28 
81620-804-000 10 9 83309-704-000 32 12 NS-6120310-SP 16 25 SS-4110715-SP 2 39 
81624-704-000 12 9 83311-012-000 30 21 NS-6240630-SN 26 17 SS-4110715-SP 14 39 
81642-804-000-8 12 59 83 311-012-000 32 22 NS-6240630-SN 28 16 SS-4110715-SP 20 14 
81645-704-000-A 12 61 83311-704-000 30 4 NS-6620320-SP 10 7 SS-411 0715-SP 20 16 
81646-704-000-A 12 67 83311-704-000 32 5 NS-6680410-SP 4 40 SS-4110915-SP 33 15 
81647-704-000-A 12 68 83311-804-000 30 12 SS-4120615-SP 2 18 
81650-704-000 10 43 83311-804-000 32 13 PS-0200062-KH 14 54 SS-4120615-SP 4 28 
81651-704-000 10 40 83313-704-LOO 30 14 PS-0200062-KH 15 29 SS-4120615-SP 20 11 
81652-704-000 10 42 83313-704-LOO 32 15 PS-0200102-KH 33 6 SS-4120915-SP 12 37 
81654-704-000 10 41 83317-704-000 30 29 PS-0300132-KH 10 32 SS-4121015-SP 4 4 
81663-804-000 12 35 83317-704-000 32 30 PS-0400182-KO 4 23 SS-4121015-SP 6 38 
81667-804-000 10 6 83318-704-LOO-A 30 5 PS-0400222-KO 12 66 SS-4121215-SP 12 71 
82017-372-000 20 20 83318-704-LOO-A 32 6 SS-4150715-SP 25 18 
82102-816-000-A 15 6 83318-704-LOO-A 32 36 RE-0500000-KO 12 26 SS-4150915-SP 4 8 
82103-816-0AO 15 1 83319-704-LOO 30 3 RE-0900000-KP 12 65 SS-5060410-SP 18 3 
82103-816-000-A 15 2 83319-704-LOO 32 4 R0-0371801-00 12 6 SS-5060410-SP 18 20 
82105-816-000 15 5 83319-704-LOO 32 35 R0-0371801-00 14 35 SS-5060410-SP 18 39 
82106-816-CAO 15 16 83320-704-LOO-A 30 20 R0-0371801-00 24 24 SS-5090610-SP 26 26 
82107-816-000 10 10 83320-704-LOO-A 32 21 R0-0601501-00 12 62 SS-5090610-SP 28 38 
82108-816-0AO 15 9 !B321-704-L08 30 32 R0-0781901-00 12 3 SS-511071 0-SP 26 31 
82110-816-000-8 15 24 83321-704-L08 32 33 RO- 34 73501-00 6 36 SS-5110710-SP 28 15 
82111-716-000 15 11 83321-704-LOO 30 28 R0-4801201-00 12 52 SS-5110710-SP 28 43 
82113-816-000 15 Ul 83321-704-LOO 32 29 R4300-GOH-JAO-A 22 2 SS-5150510-SP 20 9 
82114-816-CAO 15 19 83322-704-LOO 30 19 R4305-GOH-EAO 22 4 SS-6060210-SP 18 28 
82115-816-000 15 21 83322-704-LOO 32 20 R4612-GOF-JAO 22 5 SS-6060340-SP 18 11 
82119-816-800 15 8 83510-704-000 8 5 SS-6060410-TP 14 47 
82120-816-000 15 4 83511-704-000 8 6 58-1100003-00 6 7 SS-6060410-TP 18 34 
82201-816-000 20 6 83525-357-000 24 28 S0-0260271-SP 10 30 SS-6060510-TP H 8 
82202-816-000 20 5 83525-357-000 25 1 S0-0450701-TP 6 13 SS-6080410-SP 8 20 
82204-816-000 20 2 83525-704-000 8 11 S0-0450701-TP 6 16 SS-6080410-SP 8 56 
82314-019-0 00 20 18 83534-012-000 24 26 S0-0450701-TP 6 20 SS-6080410-SP 12 30 
82401-816-000 20 12 84111-804-00E 23 22 S0-0450701-TP 6 25 SS-6080410-SP 14 32 
82402-716-000 20 8 84115-704-000 22 31 S0-0450701-TP 6 29 SS-6090420-SP 28 10 
82507-804-000-8 14 4 88204-012-000 26 19 S0-0601021-SP 22 36 SS-6090440-SP 10 37 
82508-704-000 14 52 88204-012-000 28 33 S0-0630371-SP 16 3 SS-6090560-TP 22 48 
82509-704-000 14 1 88205-012-000 26 21 S0-0720271-SP 12 28 SS-6090620-SP 14 49 
82525-352-000 15 25 68205-012-000 28 30 S0-0720801-TH 15 7 SS-6090630-SP 14 43 
82530-704-000 14 42 89112-804-000 33 3 SK-1211000-SC 26 20 SS-6090630-SP 26 7 
82531-704-000 14 55 SK-1211000-SC 28 34 SS-6090630-SP 28 19 
82531-704-000 15 30 Cfl-2000000-00 24 12 SK-3311600-SC 26 6 SS-6090650-SP 12 55 
82739-761-000 22 38 CQ-2000000-00 25 10 SK-3311600-SC 26 30 SS-6090650-SP 18 10 
83101-704-080 20 37 CQ-2000000-00 33 13 SK-3311600-SC 28 42 SS-6090650-SP 18 27 
83101-804-0 00 20 39 CQ-2020000-00 8 27 SK-3382001-SE 30 26 SS-6090650-SP 18 46 
83102-704-080 20 40 CQ-2020000-00 8 33 SK-3382001-SE 32 27 SS-6090650-SP 25 H 
83102-804-000 20 42 CQ-2020000-00 8 37 SK-3482500-SC 26 22 SS-6090810-TP 6 3 
83103-704-080 20 43 CQ-2020000-00 14 23 SK-3482500-SC 28 31 SS-6091210-TP 12 38 
83525-704-000 8 6 

- 34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I NOEX OF PARTS 'J '} 1 ) 

t ) n• ) P. REF S t ) n• ) Po REF S t ) ,,. ) P. REF S t ) n• ) P. REF s 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SS-6110420-TP 8 31 SS-7151120-SP 22 32 WP-0450000-SO 2 14 115-44905 33 4 
SS-6110610-TP lb 8 SS-7151550-SP 10 44 WP-0480856-SP 12 57 115-45100 14 34 
SS-6110610-TP 22 b SS-7161040-SP 16 26 WP-0480856-SP 25 7 115-45308 33 5 
SS-6110610-TP 22 18 SS-8080310-TP 8 58 WP-0520656-SA 25 2 115-50100 20 28 
SS-6110610-TP 25 5 SS-8080310-TP 8 62 WP- 0621 Olb-SO 12 69 115-50159 20 25 
SS-6110710-TP 10 28 SS-8080310-TP 8 bb WP-0651056-SO 8 40 115-50209 20 36 
SS-6110710-TP 15 22 SS-8080322-TP 2 7 WP-0651056-SO 14 10 115-50258 20 34 
SS-6111040-SP 23 13 SS-8080322-TP B 1 WP-0651056-SH 25 20 115-50308 20 24 
SS-6111440-SP 2 12 SS-8080322-TP 33 2 WP-0751576-SD 4 38 115-50308 20 48 

SS-6111610-SP 23 18 SS-8090410-SP 4 13 WP-07b401b-SP b 42 115-50803 20 23 
SS-6121010-SP 22 9 SS-8090410-SP 8 50 WP-0850002-SC 28 26 115-50852 20 17 
SS-6121020-SP 10 19 SS-8110410-TP 8 51 WP-1102016-SC 26 15 115-65058 23 2 
SS-6121020-SP 14 5 SS-8110410-TP 10 18 WP-1102016-SC 28 17 115-65207 23 11 
SS-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 WP-1702600-SO 30 30 115-65306 23 4 

SS-6121220-TP 10 11 SS-8110410-TP 20 7 WP-1702600-SO 32 31 115-65405 23 29 
SS-6121220-TP 12 33 SS-8110410-TP 25 25 WS-0441040-KP 24 22 115-65504 23 25 
SS-b121220-TP 15 10 SS-8110422-TP 2 4 WS-0451040-KP b 47 115-65603 23 26 
SS-6121220-TP 15 14 SS-811 0422- TP 2 37 WS-0510002-KN 30 23 115-65702 23 23 
SS-6121240-SP 16 24 SS-8110422-TP 15 27 WS-0510002-KN 32 24 115-65801 23 7 
SS-6122030-SP 4 24 SS-8110422-TP 16 4 WS-0822010-KP 4 39 115-65900 23 31 
SS-6122510-SP 4 22 SS-811 04 22- TP 20 51 WS-1002560-KR 26 16 115-66403 22 23 
SS-6151440-SP 14 9 SS-8110422-TP 33 9 WS-1643202-KR 30 31 115-66502 22 24 
SS-6151440-SP 22 40 SS-8110510-SP 16 13 WS-1643202-KR 32 32 115-66809 23 10 
SS-b15la12-TP 8 41 SS-8110520-TP b 12 WZ-0420350-KP 2 5 115-66908 33 7 

SS-6151820-TP 20 50 SS-8110750-SP 10 27 WZ-0641510-KP 16 2 115-71403 26 12 
SS-6660810-TP 10 33 SS-8120740-SP 8 12 WZ-2640310-KH b 35 115-71403 28 18 
SS-6741010-SP 4 44 SS-8120740-SP 8 29 115-71601 26 2 
SS-7060310-SP 12 40 SS-8120740-SP 16 16 101-26803 25 21 115-71700 28 2 
SS-7060310-SP 12 42 SS-8120740-SP 23 12 115-00808 4 2 115-71809 28 4 
SS-7060310-SP 12 47 SS-8151150-SP b 41 115-01301 2 3 115-71908 28 3 
SS-7060510-SP 12 49 SS-8660330-SP 12 2 115-03703 4 37 115-76253 32 1 
SS-7060510-SP 22 47 SS-8660330-SP 23 b 115-03851 4 42 115-82079 14 27 
SS-7060610-SP 14 21 SS-8660530-TP 14 3 115-03901 4 41 115-82160 14 15 
SS-7080510-TP 18 51 SS-8660610-TP 8 14 115-10609 b 34 115-8'2509 8 2 
SS-7080520-SP 18 8 SS-9090410-TP 14 17 115-15053 b 14 115-96000 23 21 
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 SS-9090b10-TP 14 26 115-15152 8 21 116-50900 b 8 
SS-7080520-SP 18 25 SS-9090813-TP 23 17 115-15202 8 24 116-51106 8 bl 
SS-7080520-SP 18 32 SS-9111010-SP 12 25 115-15301 8 22 116-51304 18 9 
SS-7080520-SP 18 44 SS-9111010-SP 12 58 115-15459 8 26 116-51304 18 26 
SS-7090510-SP 4 10 SS-9111010-SP 22 22 115-15509 8 28 116-51502 18 b 

SS-7090530-SP 2 42 SS-9111050-SP 12 17 115-15608 8 49 116-51502 18 23 
SS-7090530-SP 2 45 SS-9111610-SP 23 27 115-15707 8 65 116-51601 12 13 
SS-7090530-SP 8 44 SS-9112420-TP 23 32 115-17059 8 32 llb-51700 12 23 
SS-7090540-TP 8 43 SS-9151210-TP 4 29 115-17307 8 34 116-51809 12 15 
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 SS-9151210-TP b 23 115-17505 8 3 116-51908 14 8 
SS-7090620-TP 12 . 45 SS-9151210-TP b 32 115-17802 8 7 116-80402 8 57 
SS-7090710-SL 24 25 SS-<H51210-TP 8 16 115-21002 16 15 116-80501 18 16 
SS-7090710-SP 22 26 SS-9151210-TP 10 16 115-21101 16 17 11 b-80550 18 4 
SS-7090850-SP 14 45 SS-9151210-TP 14 25 115-21200 18 5 116-80568 18 1 
SS-7090850-SP H 23 SS-9151210-TP 14 28 115-21200 18 22 116-80576 18 17 
SS-7091410-SP b 2 SS-9151210-TP 14 56 115-21200 18 41 116-80600 18 15 
SS-7092110-TP 7.3 28 SS-9151210-TP 15 31 115-21259 18 37 116-80709 18 12 
SS-7110410-SP 8 q SS-9151210-TP 16 23 115-21267 18 40 117-00101 18 30 
SS-7110510-SP 2 31 SS-9152130-CP 25 19 115-21275 18 54 117-01604 12 12 
SS-7110540-SP 30 13 SS-9661230-CP 23 3 115-21309 18 53 117-01703 12 22 
SS-7110540-SP 32 14 SS-9681610-TP b 43 115-21408 18 49 118-00307 4 21 
SS-7110710-SL 20 52 ST-6030821-0A 4 3b 115-21507 18 48 118-00406 4 1 
SS-7110720-SP 2 41 ST-6030621-0A 28 7 115-21606 18 50 118-00505 4 9 
SS-7110720-SP 22 14 ST-6030821-0A 28 14 115-21705 18 45 118-00604 4 3 
SS-711 0720-TP 15 3 115-21804 18 52 U.6-00802 4 14 
SS-7110810-SP" 10 34 TA-0180401-MO 8 4 115-21903 18 2 118-00901 4 12 
SS-7110840-SP 14 31 TA-0320302-RO 24 5 115-21903 18 19 118-01008 4 16 
SS-7110840-SP 14 51 TA-0550604-RO 33 14 115-21903 18 38 118-01008 33 19 
SS-7110840-SP 22 39 TA-0800504-RO 12 7 115-22000 18 42 118-01107 4 17 
SS-7110840-SP 22 43 TA-1030402-RO 10 14 115-22703 18 47 118-01107 33 20 
SS-7110840-SP 24 11 TA-1250406-RO 2 24 115-27967 12 32 118-01255 2 1 
SS-7110910-TP 6 15 TA-1871602-RO 4 31 115-28304 12 14 118-01354 2 2 
SS-7110910-TP 6 22 TA-2050805-RO 4 25 115-28403 12 24 116-01503 2 8 
SS-7110910-TP b 27 115-28502 12 16 118-01859 22 33 
SS-7110910-TP 6 31 WP-0350516-SO 18 7 115-28809 12 75 118-02006 22 35 
SS-7110<HO-TP 10 22 WP-0350516-SO 18 24 115-28908 12 64 118-02105 22 34 
SS-7111120-SP 12 56 WP-Q350516-SO 18 43 115-29005 12 74 118-02204 2 9 
SS-7111410-SP 6 50 WP-0370316-SO 4 11 115-29104 12 72 118-02303 2 13 
SS-7111410-SP 16 31 WP-0370316-SO 4 19 115-29906 12 8 118-02402 2 10 
SS-7111410-SP 33 17 WP-0370316-SO 23 16 115-30102 10 2 118-02501 2 20 
SS-7111810-SP 25 34 WP-0370316-SD 24 23 115-39053 15 13 118-02600 2 25 
SS-711H20-SP 6 46 WP-0 37 0 316- SO 26 8 115-44251 14 24 118-02709 2 23 
S S-71209 10- SP 12 5 WP-0370316-SO 28 13 115-44350 14 14 118-02808 2 35 
SS-7120910-TP 12 60 WP-0370316-SO 28 20 115-44400 14 13 118-02907 2 38 
SS-7121410-TP 8 38 WP-0 37031 b-SD 33 22 115-44608 14 20 118-03004 2 36 

35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' ') 1 , 

t ' n• , P. REF S t ' n• , P. REF S t , ,,. , P. qu s t ' n• , P. REF S 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
118-03103 2 46 118-25700 12 36 118-50203 28 9 120-15509 22 42 
118-03202 2 H 118-25858 12 63 118-50401 28 8 120-15608 22 49 
118-03301 2 43 118-26302 12 27 118-50500 28 12 
118-0HOO 2 40 118-26401 12 31 118-50609 28 11 
118-03905 2 29 118-27102 12 73 118-50708 26 9 
118-04002 2 30 118-27607 12 48 118-50708 28 21 
118-04101 4 7 118-27904 12 54 118-50807 26 10 
118-04200 2 26 118-28050 12 10 118-50807 28 22 
118-04309 2 27 118-2no7 15 12 118-50906 28 27 
118-04408 22 8 118-29355 15 28 118-53157 24 20 
118-04507 22 17 118-29504 20 1 118-53306 24 19 
118-04606 22 20 118-29603 20 3 118-53405 24 4 
118-04713 22 19 118-31203 6 30 118-53504 24 8 
118-05009 4 5 118-31302 14 6 118-53603 24 7 
118-05207 4 30 118-31906 14 33 118-53702 24 27 
118-06304 22 3 118-32300 14 57 118-54205 24 9 
118-06304 22 13 118-32409 14 53 118-54304 24 1 
118-08805 4 6 118-32706 14 41 118-54403 24 16 
118-10306 4 43 118-32805 14 38 118-54502 24 14 
118-11304 6 45 118-32904 14 36 118-54601 24 15 
118-11403 6 37 118-'33001 14 29 118-54700 24 2 
118-11502 6 39 118-33100 14 44 118-54809 24 17 
118-11809 6 9 118-33209 14 50 118-54908 24 3 
118-12104 6 4 118-33308 14 18 118-55251 33 11 
118-12401 6 49 118-33407 14 40 118-55400 33 12 
118-12401 33 18 118-33506 14 30 118-55509 33 10 
118-14100 8 10 118-36202 20 49 118-55806 24 13 
118-14308 8 18 118-36301 20 47 118-89904 14 48 
118-14407 f.l 8 118-40154 25 23 118-90001 14 46 
118-14 712 25 37 118-40162 25 29 118-90506 22 45 
118-14803 8 H 118-40204 25 31 118-90605 22 46 
118-15057 8 36 118-40303 25 30 119-06203 16 9 
118-15107 8 35 118-40501 25 32 119-06302 16 1 
118-15206 8 48 118-40600 25 22 119-80109 26 24 
118-16105 8 19 118-40709 25 6 119-80109 28 36 
118-16204 8 53 118-40808 25 13 119-80158 26 23 
118-16303 8 54 118-40907 25 14 119-80158 28 35 
118-16410 8 55 118-41053 25 16 119-80208 26 25 
118-16501 8 4'2 118-41202 25 17 119-80208 28 37 
118-16600 8 45 118-41301 4 35 119-80307 26 27 
118-16709 20 13 118-41400 4 33 119-80307 28 39 
118-17004 8 47 118-41509 4 34 119-80406 26 28 
118-17459 8 1 118-41608 25 12 119-80406 28 40 
118-19109 16 28 118-41707 25 24 120-00600 2 17 
118-19208 16 29 118-41855 25 26 120-00709 2 19 
118-19307 16 27 118-41905 25 15 120-00808 4 26 
118-19414 16 19 118-42606 25 35 120-00907 4 27 
U8-19505 16 20 118-42705 25 36 120-01152 4 15 
118-19703 16 18 118-42804 4 32 120-02507 6 10 
118-20156 16 10 118-45153 6 11 120-02606 6 40 
118-20206 16 12 118-45203 23 8 120-02705 6 44 
118-20503 16 7 118-45302 23 14 120-02804 6 48 
118-20602 16 5 118-45609 23 15 120-02804 33 16 
118-20909 16 6 118-46219 22 21 120-03109 8 46 
118-23176 10 23 118-46417 22 25 120-03208 8 52 
118-23200 10 38 118-46607 22 15 120-03604 15 26 
118-23309 10 35 118-46805 22 29 120-03703 20 15 
118-23408 10 36 118-46805 22 30 120-04008 6 21 
118-23507 10 26 118-46805 22 37 120-04008 6 26 
118-23606 8 17 118-46904 22 12 120-04057 6 19 
118-23804 10 12 118-4 7100 22 41 120-04065 6 24 
118-24000 10 4 118-47803 22 16 120-0itl56 6 28 
118-24059 10 1 1113-47902 22 7 120-04354 111 11 
118-24109 10 8 118-49007 26 1 120-04362 14 12 
118-24208 12 21 118-49155 28 1 120-04404 25 11 
118-24257 12 19 118-49361 26 14 120-04503 14 16 
118-24307 12 20 118-49361 28 28 120-04800 23 19 
118-24406 10 H 118-49379 28 24 120-04909 23 20 
118-24505 12 4 118-49403 26 11 120-05005 22 27 
118-24653 12 1 118-49403 28 23 120-05054 22 10 
118-24703 12 50 118-49502 26 18 120-05062 22 11 
118-24802 12 53 118-49502 28 32 120-05104 22 28 
118-24901 12 51 118-49601 26 13 120-05203 24 18 
118-25007 12 44 118-49908 26 5 120-10005 2 33 
118-25106 12 43 118-49908 26 32 120-10203 2 32 
118-25205 12 41 118-49908 28 44 120-10807 18 31 
118-25304 12 34 118-50005 26 4 120-10856 18 18 
118-25353 12 29 118-50054 26 3 120-10864 18 21 
118-25403 12 46 118-50104 28 6 120-10872 18 36 
118-25601 12 39 118-50153 28 5 120-14908 14 7 

118-42903 8 5 

- 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI -CHO 1-CHOME. 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE: 03(205)1188. 1189, 1190 

JUKI~iX8U 
'T182 ~lURil!IIH'fiiiJ~fltiBJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111 (it!&) 
Ili'!~aaWB'cgjl 
TEL. 03-480-1113($11i?Jv1'/) 

1988. 4 Printed 1n Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




